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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Official NCAA men’s ice hockey records began
with the 1947-48 (1948) season and are based
on information submitted to the NCAA statistics
service by institutions participating in the statistics
rankings. The NCAA began compiling men’s ice
hockey statistics in the 1995-96 (1996) season.
From that season on, games against Canadian
schools are only included in the NCAA team’s
statistics if they meet countable opponent require-
ments. Before 1996, NCAA teams often included
Canadian opponents in their statistics, and are
included here in season and career records.
Game records, however, do not include those
versus Canadian teams. In statistical rankings,
the rounding of percentages and/or averages may
indicate ties where none exists. In these cases, the
numerical order of the rankings is accurate.

POINTS SCORED

Game
13—Gordie Peterkin, Rensselaer vs. Springfield,
Dec. 2, 1952 (four goals, nine assists)

Season
116—Tony Hrkac, North Dakota, 1987 (46 goals,
70 assists)

Career
330—Dave Rost, Army West Point, 1974-77
(104 goals, 226 assists)

PoINTS PER GAME

Season
4.39—Frank Chiarelli, Rensselaer, 1952 (55
goals, 24 assists in 18 games)

Career (minimum 100 points scored)
3.72—Bill Munro, Clarkson, 1949-52 (71 goals,
63 assists in 36 games)

Career (minimum 200 points scored)
3.38—Abbie Moore, Rensselaer, 1952-54 (102
goals, 104 assists in 61 games)

GoALs

Game
8—Bob Wheeler, Brown vs. Springfield, Jan.
31, 1952; Bill Sullivan, North Dakota vs. North
Dakota St., Feb. 27, 1948

Season
59—Mike Donnelly, Michigan St., 1986

Career
156—Chuck Delich, Air Force, 1974-77

GoAaLs PER GAME

Season
3.06—Frank Chiarelli, Rensselaer, 1952 (55 in
18 games)

Career
1.97—Bill Munro, Clarkson, 1949-52 (71 in 36
games)

ASsSISTS

Game
9—Gordie Peterkin, Rensselaer vs. Springfield,
Dec. 2, 1952; Don Sennott, Brown vs.
Springfield, Jan. 31, 1952

Season
76—Wayne Gagne, Western Mich., 1987

Career
226—Dave Rost, Army West Point, 1974-77

AssistTs PER GAME

Season
2.33—Paul Midghall, Rensselaer, 1959 (49 in
21 games)
Career

1.98—Dave Rost, Army West Point, 1974-77
(226 in 114 games)

AssisTs ON GAME-WINNING
GoALs

Career
24—Marty Sertich, Colorado Col., 2003-06

PowER-PLAY GOALS

Game
4—Jay Mazur, Maine vs. UMass Lowell, Feb.
7, 1987; Tom Cullity, Vermont vs. Yale, Feb.
3, 1979; Dave Silk, Boston U. vs. Merrimack,
Nov. 22, 1977

Season
32—Rob Bryden, Western Mich., 1987

Career
72—Tom Ross, Michigan St., 1973-76

SHORT-HANDED GOALS

Game
3—seven players - most recent: Mike Gurtler,
Mercyhurst vs. Holy Cross, Nov. 20, 2009;
Zach Harrison, Minnesota St. vs. North
Dakota, Oct. 17, 2008

Season
10—John Madden, Michigan, 1996

Career
23—John Madden, Michigan, 1994-97

GAME-WINNING GOALS
Season
11—Austin Ortega, Omaha, 2015

Career
23—Austin Ortega, Omaha, 2014-17; Kyle Rau,
Minnesota, 2012-15; Brett Sterling, Colorado
Col., 2003-06

SAVES

Game
87—Cal Petersen, Notre
Massachusetts, March 6, 2015
Season
1,711—Robb Stauber, Minnesota, 1988
Career
4,434—Robbie Moore, Michigan, 1973-76

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Season
.956—Jimmy Howard, Maine, 2004 (580 saves,
27 goals allowed)

Dame vs.

Career
.946—Connor Hellebuyck, UMass Lowell, 2012-
14 (1,461 saves, 84 goals allowed)
GoALS AGAINST AVERAGE

Season
1.19—Jimmy Howard, Maine, 2004 (1,364 min-
utes, 27 goals allowed)

Career
1.29—David LeNeveu, Cornell, 2002-03 (2,789
minutes, 60 goals allowed)

GoALIE WINNING
PERCENTAGE*

Season
1.000—Jim Craig, Boston U., 1978 (16-0-0);
Brian Cropper, Cornell, 1970 (29-0-0)

Career
.944—Ken Dryden, Cornell, 1966-69 (76-4-1)

*Ties computed as half win, half loss. Must have
played in 33% of team’s minutes.

GoALIE WINS

Career
127—NMarty Turco, Michigan, 1995-98

GOALIE SHUTOUTS

Season
12—Greg Gardner, Niagara, 2000

Career
26—Ryan Miller, Michigan St., 1999-02

CONSECUTIVE GOALIE
SHUTOUTS
Season
5—Blaine Lacher, Lake Superior St., March
4-14, 1994
CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUT
MINUTES

Season
375:01—Blaine Lacher, Lake Superior St., Feb.
26-March 20, 1994
CONSECUTIVE GAMES
PLAYED BY A SKATER

Career
180—Don McSween, Michigan St., 1983-87

CONSECUTIVE GAMES
PLAYED BY A GOALIE

Career
122—Dan Murphy, Clarkson, 1994-98

CONSECUTIVE GAMES
STARTED BY A GOALIE

Career
104—Ben Scrivens, Cornell, 2007-10

Individual Records



FASTEST GOAL, START OF GAME

:05—Ryan MclLeod, Alas. Fairbanks vs. Bowling Green, March 11, 2005;
Kevin Zappia, Clarkson vs. St. Lawrence, Nov. 29, 1975; Larry Bisaro, Yale
vs. Dartmouth, Feb. 10, 1973; Bill Klatt, Minnesota vs. Michigan, Jan. 13, 1968

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS, SAME

PLAYER
:03—John Gray, New Hampshire vs. Colgate, Feb. 6, 1971

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS, SAME TEAM

:02—Tony Frasca and Omer Brandt, Colorado Col. vs. Michigan Tech, Feb.
1, 1952

FASTEST HAT TRICK, SAME PLAYER
:15—Tom Meeker, Clarkson vs. Hamilton, Feb. 12, 1955

Individual Records



INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

SINGLE-GAME RECORDS AssisTs
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
9 Gordie Peterkin, Rensselaer vs. Springfield Dec. 2, 1952
8 Joe Barile, Providence vs. American Intl Feb. 15, 1959
POINTS 8 Bill Cleary, Harvard vs. Boston U. Feb. 16, 1955
N Pl T o ¢ Dat 8 Malcolm White, Clarkson vs. Middlebury 1951
o. ayer, leam vs. Upponen ate 7 Kevin Foster, Vermont vs. Norwich Nov. 5, 1983
13 Gordie Peterkin, Rensselaer vs. Springfield Dec.2,1952 7 Brian Hills, Bowling Green vs. Ferris St. Jan. 15, 1982
11 Bob Wheeler, Brown vs. Springfield Jan. 31,1952 7 Tom Lawler, Merrimack vs. Babson March 1980
10 Louis Frigon, New Hampshire vs. Colgate Feb. 27,1971 7 Tom Rost, Army West Point vs. Bryant Jan. 12, 1980
10 Bob Cleary, Harvard vs. Tufts Jan.8,1958 7 Steve Fisher, Northern Mich. vs. lll-Chicago Dec. 7, 1979
10 Jack Mulhern, Boston College vs. Fort Devens Dec. 13,1948 7 Steve Forliti, Minnesota St. vs. Wis.-Eau Claire Dec. 7, 1979
9 Bob Joyce, North Dakota vs. Michigan Tech Jan.2,1987 7 Rod Hooktwith, Lake Superior St. vs. Chicago St. Nov. 8, 1975
9 Steve Forliti, Minnesota St. vs. Wis.-Eau Claire Dec.7,1979 7 Jim Skalko, Air Force vs. Lake Forest Nov. 17, 1973
9 Dave Rost, Army West Point vs. Bryant Dec. 17,1976 7 Ron Anderson, Boston U. vs. Merrimack Jan. 4, 1972
9 George Clark, Army West Point vs. New Haven Feb. 16,1974 7 Louis Frigon, New Hampshire vs. Colgate Feb. 27, 1971
9 Leo Dupere, Northeastern vs. Norwich March2,1962 7 George McManama, Harvard vs. Boston College March 10, 1970
9 George Pollack, Merrimack vs. Rutgers Dec. 17, 1961 7 Rich Magnusson, Clarkson vs. Guelph Jan. 4, 1969
9 Real Turcotte, Michigan St. vs. Ohio Feb. 17, 1961 7 Curt Bennett, Brown vs. Penn Feb. 17, 1968
9 Bob Doyle, Michigan St. vs. Ohio Feb. 17,1961 7 Larry Davenport, Boston U. vs. New Brunswick 1968
9 Joe Barile, Providence vs. American Intl Feb. 15,1959 7 Neal Langill, St. Lawrence vs. Carleton 1953
9 Tom Humphreys, Merrimack vs. Babson Jan. 31, 1959
9 Russ Kidd, Massachusetts vs. WPI 1955
9 Bill Reichart, North Dakota vs. Minn. Duluth Dec.29,195%4 POWER-PLAY GOALS
9 Bill Meehan, St. Lawrence vs. Dartmouth 1953
9 Tony Frasca, Colorado Col. vs. Michigan Tech Feb. 1,1952 No.  Player, Teaml vs. Opponent Date
4 Jay Mazur, Maine vs. UMass Lowell Feb. 7, 1987
GOALS 4 Tom Cullity, Vermont vs. Yale Feb. 3, 1979
4 Dave Silk, Boston U. vs. Merrimack Nov. 22, 1977
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 3 Cody Ferriero, Northeastern vs. Harvard Dec. 29, 2012
8 Bob Wheeler, Brown vs. Springfield Jan. 31,1952 3 Daniel Carr, Union (NY) vs. Army West Point Dec. 11,2010
8 Bill Sullivan, North Dakota vs. North Dakota St. Feb.27,1948 3 Carl Hudson, Canisius vs. Sacred Heart Feb. 23, 2010
7 George Clark, Army West Point vs. Wesleyan (CT) Feb.5,1975 3 Alan Mazur, RIT vs. UConn Oct. 28, 2009
7 Dick Chiarelli, Rensselaer vs. Northeastern Jan.7,1956 3 Stephane Da Costa, Merrimack vs. Army West Point QOct. 17, 2009
7 Bill Reichart, North Dakota vs. Minn. Duluth Dec. 29,1954 3 Dan Knapp, Ohio St. vs. Sacred Heart Nov. 6, 2005
7 Frank Chiarelli, Rensselaer vs. Champlain Jan. 26,1952 3 Marco Peluso, Minn. Duluth vs. Colorado Col. Dec. 21, 2004
7 Frank Chiarelli, Rensselaer vs. Concordia-Montreal Dec. 7, 1951 3 Ryan Malone, St. Cloud St. vs. Minnesota St. Dec. 22, 2002
7 Jack Gary, Boston U. vs. MIT 1950 3 Tom Nelson, Minn. Duluth vs. Bemidji St. Dec. 7, 2001
6 Zac Gross, Quinnipiac vs. Scranton Nov. 30,1997 3 Andy Reierson, Minn. Duluth vs. Michigan Tech Nov. 11, 2000
6 Richard Buckholz, Quinnipiac vs. Scranton Feb.21,1987 3 Dan McGillis, Northeastern vs. Brown Jan. 27, 1996
6 Gary Emmons, Northern Mich. vs. Minnesota Nov. 30,1985 3 Chad Power, Ohio St. vs. Guelph Oct. 15, 1994
6 Bob Magnuson, Merrimack vs. Babson March 1980 3 Martin Jiranek, Bowling Green vs. Lake Superior St. Jan. 11, 1992
6 Paul Mattson, Minnesota St. vs. Wis.-Eau Claire Dec.7,1979 3 Bob Madson, Alas. Anchorage vs. Northern Ariz. Jan. 17, 1984
6 Randy Wilson, Providence vs. Merrimack Nov. 25,1975 3 Dwight Mathiasen, Denver vs. Colorado Col. Oct. 28, 1983
6 George Clark, Army West Point vs. New Haven Feb. 16,1974 3 Perry Schnarr, Denver vs. Michigan Tech Jan. 21,1977
6 Chuck Delich, Air Force vs. Lake Forest Nov. 17, 1973
6 John Halme, Clarkson vs. Guelph Jan. 4,199 SHORT-HANDED GOALS
6 Randy McArthur, Lake Superior St. vs. Ohio St. Nov. 29, 1968
6  Doug Ferguson, Comnell vs. Hamilton Jan. 13, 1965 No. Pl'ayer, Team vs. Opponent Date
6 Bob Meehan, Colgate vs. Hamilton Feb. 15, 1964 3 Mike Gurtlpr, Merf:yhurst vs. Holy Cross Nov. 20, 2009
6 Ken McKinnon, New Hampshire vs. UConn Feb. 11, 1961 3 Zach Harrison, Minnesota St. vs. Nprth Dakota QOct. 17, 2008
6 John Gillies, Cornell vs. Lehigh March 8, 1958 3 George Awada, .St. Cloud St. vs. Mlchlgan Tech Feb. 14, 1998
6  Ed Mohana, Providence vs. Boston Jan. 31,1956 3 Jayson Greyerbiehl, Colgate vs. Yale 1989
6  Bill Cleary, Harvard vs. Providence Dec. 17,1954 3 C.J. Young, Harvard vs. Dartmouth Dec. 12, 1988
6  Tony Frasca, Colorado Col. vs. Michigan Tech Feb.1,1952 3 Greg Dreschel, Colgate vs. Rensselaer 1987
6 Amory Hubbard, Harvard vs. Williams Jan. 13’ 1951 3 Norm Cherrey, Wisconsin vs. Minn. Duluth Feb. 17, 1973
6 Jim Reid, Northeastern vs. Norwich Feb. 9, 1948
Individual Leaders 4



Player, Team Year Games G A Pts. PPG
Ron Hartwell, Colorado Col. 1952 25 40 27 67 268
GOALIE SAVES Keith Street, Alas. Fairbanks 1988 31 37 46 83 268
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date POINTS
87 Cal Petersen, Notre Dame vs. Massachusetts March 6, 2015
78 Dick Greenlaw, Rensselaer vs. Boston U. Dec. 14, 1965 Player, Team Year Pts.
77 Rick DiPietro, Boston U. vs. St. Lawrence March 26,2000  Tony Hrkac, North Dakota 1987 116
77 Bill Halbrehder, Minn. Duluth vs. Michigan Dec. 19,1964  Steve Moria, Alas. Fairbanks 1985 109
76 Carmine Guerriero, Ala.-Huntsville vs. Michigan Tech March 13,2015  Bill Watson, Minn. Duluth - 1985 109
75  Steve Mastalerz, Massachusetts vs. Notre Dame March 6, 2015  Dave Rost, Army West Point 1977 108
75 Kirk Daubenspeck, Wisconsin vs. Colorado Col. March 8, 1997  Dave Taylor, Clarkson _ 1977 108
74 Jack Noblet, Michigan Tech vs. North Dakota Jan. 18,1948 Dave Merhar, Army West Point 1969 107
73 Ed Schiller, Michigan St. vs. Denver Feb.6, 1954  Aaron Broten, Minnesota 1981 106
72 Dan Clarke, Quinnipiac vs. Union (NY) March 12,2010  Tom Ross, Michigan St. 1976 105
72 Derek Gustafson, St. Lawrence vs. Boston U. March 26,2000  Dan Dorion, Western Mich. 1986 104
72 Ed Mio, Colorado Col. vs. Wisconsin Nov. 17,1972  Mike Zike, Michigan Tech 1976 104
72 Geoff McMullen, Colgate vs. Cornell Jan. 26,1971 Kip Miller, Michigan St. 1990 101
68 Mark Kronholm, Notre Dame vs. Michigan St. Feb. 16,1973  Paul Kariya, Maine 1993 100
67  Sam Brittain, Denver vs. Minn. Duluth March 16,2012 Dallas Gaume, Denver 1986 99
67  Bobby Goepfert, St. Cloud St. vs. Minn. Duluth March 11,2007 ~ Dave Debol, Michigan 1977 99
67  Tom O'Connor, St. Lawrence vs. Comell Dec.5,1973  Mike Donnelly, Michigan St- 1986 97
67  Torny Smith, Penn vs. Princeton 1968 Tom Rost, Army West Point 1980 97
66  Jocelyn Guimond, RIT vs. St. Lawrence Oct. 28,2005  Tom Ross, Michigan St. 1975 97
66  Nick Boucher, Dartmouth vs. Colgate March 14,2003  Steve Colp, Michigan St. 1974 97
66 Yann Danis, Brown vs. Harvard March 9, 2002  Pat Micheletti, Minnesota 1985 96
66  Don Cutts, Rensselaer vs. Boston U. Nov. 29, 1973  Paul Pooley, Ohio St. 1984 96
66  Chuck Hobaica, Ohio St. vs. Western Mich. Feb. 22,1964  Bill Joyce, Northem Mich. 1980 9%
66 Gerry Jones, Yale vs. St. Lawrence Dec. 14, 1957
66 Ed Hornstein, Providence vs. Clarkson Feb. 26, 1955 GoALs PER GAME
65  John Cole, Yale vs. Cornell Dec. 13,1969  (Minimum 25 Goals)
65 Colin Clark, New Hampshire vs. Boston U. March 3, 1965 Player, Team Year Games Goals GPG
Frank Chiarelli, Rensselaer 1952 18 55 3.06
Bill Munro, Clarkson 1951 15 39 2.60
s EAS o N RE c o R Ds Dave Merhar, Army West Point 1969 28 57 2.04
Bill Cleary, Harvard 1955 21 42 2.00
Paul Midghall, Rensselaer 1958 21 40 1.90
Bob Wheeler, Brown 1952 21 38 1.81
Frank Chiarelli, Rensselaer 1953 20 36 1.80
P?'_NTS PE'_‘ GAME Ray Belasky, Rensselaer 1959 21 37 1.76
(Minimum 50 Points) Jerry Walker, Denver 1961 32 56 1.75
Player, Team Year Games G A Pts. PPG Abbie Moore, Rensselaer 1953 20 35 1.75
Frank Chiarelli Rensselaer 1952 18 55 24 79 439 éﬁb'e Moore, Rensselaer 1952 18 st 172
Bill Cleary, Harvard 1955 21 42 47 89 424 uck Delich, Air Force 1976 % 44 169
Bill Munro, Clarkson 1951 15 39 23 62 413 Ceorge Clark Amy West Point 1974 28 47 168
Mo Mosco, Rensselaer 1952 14 24 31 55 3g3 HaooCousno OMost . N O
Dave Merhar, Army West Point 1969 28 57 50 107 3.82 Dan }%e ofe Byrowny 1955 18 29 1.61
Dave Rost, Army West Point 1977 29 43 65 108 3.72 Scott Ros e]iu s Alas. Fairbanks 1980 20 32 1.60
Paul Midghall, Rensselaer 1959 21 29 49 78 371 Cf]" S e = o 0o
Abbie Moore, Rensselaer 195 20 35 38 73 385 g ool 1957 20 o 1a
Abbie Moore, Rensselaer 1952 18 31 34 65 3.61 Abbie Moore R ensselaer ’ 1954 23 36 1'57
Steve Moria, Alas. Fairbanks 1984 26 36 51 87 3.35 Frank Chiare‘lli Rensselaer 1954 23 35 1'52
Steve Moria, Alas. Fairbanks 1985 34 43 66 109 321 Bert DeHate Wisconsin 1968 31 47 1‘52
Dave Taylor, Clarkson 1977 K7 67 108 3.18 Dave Rost Army West Point 1977 29 43 1' 48
Lance Nethery, Cornell 1978 27 23 60 83 3.07 Red Bere n’s on, Michigan 1962 29 43 1' 48
Chuck Delich, Air Force 1976 26 44 3% 79 304 Neil Celley; Miéhig an 1951 27 40 1' 48
Tom Rost, Army West Point 1980 32 40 57 97 3.03 Gi Burford’ Michigan 1950 27 40 1' 48
Billy Daly, Boston College 1961 25 33 41 74 2% ’ '
Neil Celley, Michigan 1951 27 40 39 79 293
Don Sennott, Brown 1951 24 24 46 70 292 GoaLs
Steve Moria, Alas. Fairbanks 1983 26 29 46 75 288 Player, Team Year Games Goals
Tony Curran, Army West Point 1969 28 25 55 80 286  Mike Donnelly, Michigan St. 1986 — 59
Scott Roselius, Alas. Fairbanks 1980 20 32 24 56 280  Dave Merhar, Army West Point 1969 28 57
Bruce A”WOl"th, Ohio St. 1976 34 40 53 93 274 Jerry Wa|ke|’y Denver 1961 32 56
Gordon McMillan, Michigan 1948 23 32 30 62 270  Frank Chiarelli, Rensselaer 1952 18 55
Individual Leaders 5



Player, Team Year Games Goals Player, Team Year Games Assists
Tim Harrer, Minnesota 1980 — 53 Ron Wilson, Providence 1975 — 61
Bob Joyce, North Dakota 1987 — 52 Pat Murray, Michigan St. 1990 — 60
Brett Hull, Minn. Duluth 1986 — 52 Bill Watson, Minn. Duluth 1985 — 60
Tom Ross, Michigan St. 1976 — 51 Adam Oates, Rensselaer 1984 — 60
Jack Gary, Boston U. 1950 — 51 Jim Knowlton, Army West Point 1980 32 60
Ed Beers, Denver 1982 — 50 Lance Nethery, Cornell 1978 27 60
Bill Watson, Minn. Duluth 1985 — 49 Vic Stanfield, Boston U. 1975 — 60
Tom Roe, Williams 1961 — 49
Scott Beattie, Northern Mich. 1991 — 48 POWER-PLAY GOALS
Kip Miller, Michigan St. 1990 — 48
Pat Micheletti, Minnesota 1985 — 4g  Flayer, Team , Year PPG
Mark Johnson, Wisconsin 1978 — 4g  RobBryden, Western Mich. 1987 32
Ron Ryan, Colby 1961 — 48 Tom Ross, Michigan St. 1976 29
Aaron Broten, Minnesota 1981 = 47 Mike Donnelly, Michigan St. 1986 21
George Lyle, Michigan Tech 1976 — 47 TimHarrer, Minnesota 1980 27
Mike Zuke, Michigan Tech 1976 — 47 Aaron Broten, Minnesota 1981 2
George Clark, Army West Point 1975 29 47 Stuart Bumie, Westemn Mich. 1986 25
George Clark, Amy West Point 1974 28 47 Pat Micheletfi, Minnesota 1985 25
Bert DeHate, Wisconsin 1968 31 47 Rod Taylor, Feris St. 1991 24
Bob McCusker, Colorado Col. 1957 — 47 Mitch Messier, Michigan St. 1987 23
Perry Pooley, Ohio St. 1984 23
AssisTS PER GAME Greg Meredith, Notre Dame 1980 23
. . . Cal Ingraham, Maine 1993 22
(Minimum 35 Assists) Tom Ross, Michigan St. 1975 2
Player, Team Year Games Assists APG  Ted Cook, Niagara 2007 21
Paul Midghall, Rensselaer 1959 21 49 233 Mike Knuble, Michigan 1994 21
Dave Rost, Army West Point 1975 29 66 228  Dwayne Noris, Michigan St. 1992 21
Dave Rost, Army West Point 1977 29 65 224  Kip Miler, Michigan St. 1990 21
Bill Cleary, Harvard 1955 21 47 294  Mark Vermette, Lgke Superior St. 1988 21
Lance Nethery, Comnell 1978 27 60 222 Don Barber, Bowling Green 1987 21
Dave Taylor, Clarkson 1977 34 67 197  Bill Shibicky, Michigan St. 1987 21
Tony Curran, Army West Point 1969 28 55 196  Gary Emmons, Northemn Mich. 1986 21
Steve Moria, Alas. Fairbanks 1984 26 51 196  Jason Botterill, Michigan 1997 20
Steve Moria, Alas. Fairbanks 1985 34 66  1.94  Brian Farrel, Harvard 1993 20
Don Sennott, Brown 1951 24 46 192  Brett Hull, Minn. Duluth 1986 20
Abbie Moore, Rensselaer 1953 20 38 190  Andy Browne, Ohio St. 1983 20
Jim Knowlton, Army West Point 1980 32 60 1.88
Joe Cavanaugh, Harvard 1971 27 50 1.85 SHORT-HANDED GoALS
g".' Giggan, |I|3r8wn | lgég‘ gg gg lgg Player, Team Year SHG
rian Comnell, Corne . -
Dave Merhar, Army West Point 1969 28 50 1.79 John Madden, Mlchlgan_ 1096 10
. Zac Lynch, Robert Morris 2016 8
Bob Brinkworth, Rensselaer 1963 23 4 1.78 ) .
T 8 Chris Conner, Michigan Tech 2004 8
om Rost, Army West Point 1980 32 57 1.78 U
. . John Madden, Michigan 1997 8
Steve Moria, Alas. Fairbanks 1983 26 46 1.77 . .
) Joe Frederick, Northern Mich. 1993 8
Wayne Gagne, Western Mich. 1987 43 76 1.77 Greq Dreschel. Colaate 1989 8
Gordon Wilkie, Michigan 1964 29 51 178 9 >0
. Tony Hrkac, North Dakota 1987 8
Bill Masterton, Denver 1961 32 56 1.75 . . -
i Keith Martin, Lake Superior St. 1985 8
Bob Dobek, Bowling Green 1975 35 58 1.66 Doua Smail. North Dakota 1980 8
Ryan Equale, UConn 1996 25 41 1.64 9 ’
Joe Cavanaugh, Harvard 1970 24 39 163  CragRoenl Denver 1578 8
gn. : Drew Stafford, North Dakota 2006 7
Randy Robitaille, Miami (OH) 1997 7
AssisTs Greg Stone, Fairfeld 1995 7
Player, Team Year Games Assists Anson Carter, Michigan St. 1995 7
Wayne Gagne, Western Mich. 1987 43 76  Bobby Reynolds, Michigan St 1988 7
Paul Kariya, Maine 1993 39 75 Mitch Messier, Michigan St. 1987 7
Tony Hrkac, North Dakota 1987 — 70 DaleKrentz, Michigan St. 1985 7
Jim Dowd, Lake Superior St. 1990 — 67 DaleKrentz, Michigan St 1984 7
Dallas Gaume, Denver 1986 — 67 Tom Anastos, Michigan St. 1984 7
Dave Taylor, Clarkson 1977 34 67 Bernie Saunders, Western Mich. 1978 7
Steve Moria, Alas. Fairbanks 1985 34 66
Dave Rost, Army West Point 1975 29 66 GAME-WINNING GOALS
Craig Norwich, Wisconsin. 1977 44 65 Player, Team Year GWG
Dave Ros, Ay (Eest Paint ey 2 2> Austin Ortega, Omaha 2015 11
i UM i Y M : 1993 o 63 Colin Hemingway, New Hampshire 2002 10
im Mon'gomery, Maine Chuck Kobasew, Boston College 2001 10
Dan Dorion, Western Mich. 1986 — 62 Doua Weiaht Lake Suerior St 1991 10
Greg Johnson, North Dakota 1991 — 61 oug TIeight, Lake superior St
Individual Leaders 6



Player, Team

Tim Barakett, Harvard

John Newberry, Wisconsin
Aaron Broten, Minnesota

Tom Earl, Colgate

Sean Kuraly, Miami (OH)
Chase Polacek, Rensselaer
Jacques Lamoureux, Air Force
T.J. Oshie, North Dakota

Joe Zappala, Yale

Derek Nesbitt, Ferris St.

Todd White, Clarkson

Martin St. Louis, Vermont
Peter Geronazzo, Colorado Col.
Chris Marinucci, Minn. Duluth
Scott Fusco, Harvard

Mickey Rego, Merrimack
Mark Johnson, Wisconsin
Steve Alley, Wisconsin

GOALIE SAVES
Player, Team

Robb Stauber, Minnesota
Chris Terreri, Providence
Dave Versical, Michigan St.
Ron Clark, Michigan St.

Dean Anderson, Wisconsin
Karl Bagnell, Michigan
Damian Rhodes, Michigan Tech
Lance Madson, Notre Dame
Bob Mason, Minn. Duluth

Bill Pye, Northern Mich.

Rick Heinz, Minn. Duluth
Tony Capobianco, Canisius
Graham Melanson, Wisconsin
Robbie Moore, Michigan

Mike Bales, Ohio St.

Kirk Daubenspeck, Wisconsin
Jamie Ram, Michigan Tech
Robbie Moore, Michigan
Chad Erickson, Minn. Duluth
Brad Thiessen, Northeastern

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Year

1986
1982
1981
1970
2015
2011
2009
2006
2004
2003
1997
1996
1996
1993
1985
1981
1978
1977

Year

1988
1985
1976
1975
1988
1972
1989
1989
1983
1989
1976
2013
2001
1973
1991
1995
1994
1974
1990
2009

O O WO W W W W W WWWW© OO

Saves

1,711
1,418
1,410
1,400
1,305
1,305
1,301
1,288
1,279
1,261
1,259
1,256
1,254
1,254
1,227
1,224
1,215
1,203
1,198
1,195

Player, Team

Carsen Chubak, Niagara

Alex Lyon, Yale

Ryan Massa, Omaha

Yann Danis, Brown

Brian Elliott, Wisconsin

Ken Dryden, Cornell

Kyle Hayton, St. Lawrence

Parker Milner, Boston College
Matt Grogan, UConn

Parker Gahagen, Army West Point

Year

2013
2015
2015
2002
2006
1968
2015
2012
2013
2016

GoALS AGAINST AVERAGE

(Minimum 500 Minutes)
Player, Team

Jimmy Howard, Maine

David LeNeveu, Cornell

David McKee, Cornell

Ryan Miller, Michigan St.
Connor Hellebuyck, UMass Lowell
Ryan McKay, Miami (OH)

Fred McCready, Holy Cross
Ken Dryden, Cornell

David LeNeveu, Cornell

Ken Dryden, Cornell

Greg Gardner, Niagara

Ryan Miller, Michigan St.

Brian Elliott, Wisconsin

Joe Blackburn, Michigan St.
Eric Hartzell, Quinnipiac

Chad Alban, Michigan St.
David Brown, Notre Dame
Chad Johnson, Alas. Fairbanks
Chris Noonan, Niagara

Alex Lyon, Yale

Jason Kasdorf, Rensselaer
Dov Grumet-Morris, Harvard
Alex Lyon, Yale

Bob Essensa, Michigan St.
Stephon Williams, Minnesota St.

Year

2004
2003
2005
2001
2013
2013
1969
1967
2002
1968
2000
2000
2006
1999
2013
1998
2007
2009
2012
2015
2013
2005
2016
1985
2015

GA Saves
67 1,028

52 797

54 827

45 685

55 837

4 616

71 1,062

57 852

41 610

69 1,024
Min. GA
1,364 27
1,946 39
2,125 44
2,447 54
1,397 32
1,299 30
1,646 40
842 21
1,620 4
2,503 64
1,525 39
2,128 55
2,522 66
2,390 63
2,062 59
1,452 39
1,925 52
1,329 36
1,911 52
1,906 52
1,999 55

Pct.

939
939
939
938
938
938
937
937
937
937

GAA

1.19
1.20
1.24
1.32
1.37
1.39
1.43
1.46
1.50
1.52
1.53
1.53
1.55
1.55
1.57
1.57
1.58
1.60
1.61
1.62
1.63
1.63
1.64
1.64
1.65

GOALIE WINNING PERCENTAGE
(Minimum 33 percent of team’s minutes played)

(Minimum 100 saves, 33 percent of team’s minutes played) Player, Team Year WL-T Pet.*
Jim Craig, Boston U. 1978 16-0-0 1.000
Player, Team Year  GA  Saves  Pct. i Cropper, Comel 1970 2000 1.000
Jimmy Howard, Maine 2004 21 580 956 Ken Dryden, Comell 1967 26-0-1 1.000
Connor Hellebuyck, UMass Lowell 2013 32 628 952 Garth Snow, Maine 1993 21-0-1 977
Ryan Miller, Michigan St. 2001 54 1,024 950 Chris Bemard, Clarkson 1998 13-0-1 964
Joel Laing, Rensselaer 2000 49 877 947 Daren Puppa, Rensselaer 1985 30-1-1 953
David McKee, Comnell 2005 44 783 947 George Kirkwood, Denver 1961 30-1-1 953
Dov Grumet-Morris, Harvard 2004 52 923 947 Chuckie Hughes, Harvard 1989 15-1-0 938
Ryan McKay, Miami (OH) 2013 30 530 946 Ken Dryden, Comnell 1969 252-0 926
Ken Dryden, Comell 1967 40 689 945 Ken Dryden, Comell 1968 25-2:0 926
Chris Noonan, Niagara 2012 39 661 944 Marc Behrend, Wisconsin 1983 17-1-1 921
Charles Williams, Canisius 2017 61 1,016 943 Dan Brady, Boston U. 1971 16-1-1 917
Godfrey Wood, Harvard 1961 — — 948 Jylian Baretta, Wisconsin 1977 21-2:0 913
Wade Dubielewicz, Denver 2002 41 673 943 Emie Glanville, Denver 1978 — 912
Yann Danis, Brown 2004 95 901 942 Cleon Daskalakis, Boston U. 1984  25-10-0 M
Anthony Borelli, Brown 2013 49 790 942 Kieran Millan, Boston U. 2009 29-2-3 897
Connor Hellebuyck, UMass Lowell 2014 52 833 941 Judd Lambert, Colorado Col. 1996 16-1-2 895
Chad Johnson, Alas. Fairbanks 2009 55 877 940 Jim Baxter, Union (NY) 1976 17-2-0 895
David LeNeveu, Cornell 2003 39 607 940 David LeNeveu, Comell 2003 28-3-1 891
Individual Leaders 7



Player, Team

Terry Yurkiewicz, Clarkson

Errol McKibbon, Cornell

Paul Cruikshank, Yale

Karl Goehring, North Dakota
Connor Hellebuyck, UMass Lowell
Marc Behrend, Wisconsin

*Ties computed as half win, half loss.

GOALIE SHUTOUTS
Player, Team

Greg Gardner, Niagara
Thatcher Demko, Boston College
David McKee, Cornell

Ryan Miller, Michigan St.

David LeNeveu, Cornell
Michael Garteig, Quinnipiac
Jordan Pearce, Notre Dame
Brian Elliott, Wisconsin

Cory Schneider, Boston College
Ryan Miller, Michigan St.

Karl Goehring, North Dakota
Ryan Miller, Michigan St.

Jack Ferreria, Boston U.

W-L-T
24-3-0
14-2-0
14-2-0
23-3-1
20-3-0
21-3-1

Year

1965
1966
1951
1998
2013
1982

Year

2000
2016
2005
2001
2003
2016
2009
2006
2006
2002
2000
2000
1965

CONSECUTIVE GAME SHUTOUTS

Player, Team

Blaine Lacher, Lake Superior St.
Cam Johnson, North Dakota
Gerald “Spike” Schultz, North Dakota
Chris Nell, Bowling Green
Michael Garteig, Quinnipiac
Kasimir Kaskisuo, Minn. Duluth
Thatcher Demko, Boston College
Thatcher Demko, Boston College
Casey DeSmith, New Hampshire
Carsen Chubak, Niagara

Shane Madolora, RIT

Andy lles, Cornell

Dan Sullivan, Maine

Ben Scrivens, Cornell

Marc Cheverie, Denver

Andrew Volkening, Air Force
Mark Dekanich, Colgate

Brian Elliott, Wisconsin

Cory Schneider, Boston College
Peter Mannino, Denver

Jimmy Howard, Maine

Ryan Miller, Michigan St.

Ryan Miller, Michigan St.

Scott Clemmensen, Boston College
Kurt Brown, Colgate

Dates

March 4-14, 1994
Dec. 5, 2015-Jan. 2, 2016
1954

Feb. 11-25, 2017
Nov. 28-Dec. 12, 2015
Nov. 20-Dec. 5, 2015
Nov. 3-13, 2015

QOct. 16-30, 2015
Nov. 4-16, 2012

Nov. 2-9, 2012

Jan. 14-20, 2012
Nov. 18-22, 2011
Feb. 18-25, 2011
March 13-20, 2010
QOct. 15-24, 2009
March 15-28, 2009
Feb. 9-16, 2008
March 18-26, 2006
Jan. 14-21, 2006
March 4-19, 2005
QOct. 26-Nov. 9, 2002
Jan. 19-23, 2001
QOct. 23-30, 1999
Jan. 10-17, 1998
1963

CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUT MINUTES

Player, Team

Blaine Lacher, Lake Superior St.
Cam Johnson, North Dakota

Brian Elliott, Wisconsin

Ben Scrivens, Cornell

Kasimir Kaskisuo, Minn. Duluth
Andrew Volkening, Air Force
Carsen Chubak, Niagara

Scott Clemmensen, Boston College
Gerald “Spike” Schultz, North Dakota
Cory Schneider, Boston College
Michael Bitzer, Bemidiji St.

Dates

Feb. 26-March 20, 1994
Dec. 4, 2015-Jan. 2, 2016
March 17-April 6, 2006
March 12-26, 2010

Nov. 14-Dec. 5, 2015
March 15-28, 2009

Oct. 27-Nov. 10, 2012
Jan. 9-24, 1998

Jan. 15-Feb. 4, 1954
Jan. 13-27, 2006

Dec. 13, 2014-Jan.16, 2015

Pct.*

.888
875
875
870
870
860

o0 0O 00 OO0 O 0O O o W
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Minutes

375:01
298:25
269:52
267:11
263:21
262:00
258:32
254:23
249:41
242:19
239:22

Player, Team

Greg Gardner, Niagara

Ryan Miller, Michigan St.

Marc Cheverie, Denver

Chris Nell, Bowling Green

Mark Dekanich, Colgate

Andy lles, Cornell

Shane Madolora, RIT

Charles Williams, Canisius
Michael Garteig, Quinnipiac
Peter Mannino, Denver

Ben Scrivens, Cornell

Billy Sauer, Michigan

Thatcher Demko, Boston College
Jordan Pearce, Notre Dame
Casey DeSmith, New Hampshire
Bob Bell, Providence

Dan Sullivan, Maine

Andrew Loewen, Canisius

Dates

Jan. 2-14, 2000

Jan. 14-27, 2001

Oct. 9-30, 2009

Feb. 4-March 3, 2017

Feb. 8-22, 2008

Nov. 12-26, 2011

Jan. 6-21, 2012
Feb.17-March 11, 2017
Nov. 27-Dec. 12, 2015
Feb. 26-March 27, 2004
March 22-Nov. 13, 2008
Dec. 7, 2007-Jan. 11, 2008
QOct. 11-30, 2015

Feb. 28-March 20, 2009
Nov. 4-18, 2012

Dec. 28, 1993-Jan. 21, 1994
Feb. 18-26, 2011

Jan. 11-19, 2008

CAREER RECORDS

PoINTS PER GAME

(Minimum two seasons played; 100 Points scored)

Player, Team

Bill Munro, Clarkson

Bill Cleary, Harvard

Abbie Moore, Rensselaer
Paul Midghall, Rensselaer
Frank Chiarelli, Rensselaer
Steve Moria, Alas. Fairbanks
Bob Brinkworth, Rensselaer
Dave Merhar, Army West Point
Dave Rost, Army West Point
Ray Belasky, Rensselaer
Eddie Rowe, Clarkson

Stan Moore, Clarkson

Bill Hay, Colorado Col.

Chuck Delich, Air Force
Gordon MacMillan, Michigan
Tom Rost, Army West Point
Bob Cleary, Harvard

Gil Burford, Michigan

Don Sennott, Brown

Lance Nethery, Cornell
George Clark, Army West Point
Paul Kariya, Maine

Joe Cavanaugh, Harvard

Tim Sheehy, Boston College
Jack Mulhern, Boston College
Ron Hartwell, Colorado Col.
Bob Wheeler, Brown

Doug Ferguson, Cornell

Bob Miller, New Hampshire
Neil Celley, Michigan

POINTS
Player, Team

Dave Rost, Army West Point
Tom Ross, Michigan St.
Mike Zuke, Michigan Tech
Jim Montgomery, Maine

Years Gm G A
1949-52 36 71 63
195455 29 53 50
195254 61 102 104
1956-59 63 93 118
1952-55 80 155 110
1983-85 86 108 163
196164 71 110 106
196769 79 112 117
1974-77 114 104 226
1957-60 51 76 66
1954-57 66 87 95
1950-53 42 54 55
1956-58 60 60 94
1974-77 109 156 123
1948-49 48 56 66
197780 115 118 169
1956-58 81 93 108
1949-51 79 103 93
1950-52 65 66 93
1976-79 111 91 180
1972-75 109 135 131
199294 51 33 N
1969-71 79 60 127
1968-70 80 74 111
1949-51 5 64 72
194952 74 112 58
1950-52 65 86 63
196567 82 91 96
1974-77 65 51 97
1949-51 79 101 78

Years Gm G
1974-77 114 104
1973-76 — 138
1973-76 163 133
1990-93 170 103

Minutes

Pts.

134
103
206
211
265
271
216
229
330
142
182
109
154
279
122
287
201
196
159
271
266
124
187
185
136
170
149
187
148
179

A

226
186
177
198

232:36
224:49
223:51
220:18
217:16
213:35
211:01
209:33
209:31
208:42
206:44
206:14
204:42
204:28
203:32
203:16
202:48
201:00

PPG

3.72
3.55
3.38
3.35
3.31
3.15
3.04
2.90
2.89
2.78
2.76
2.60
257
2.55
2.54
2.50
248
248
245
244
244
243
237
2.31
2.31
2.30
229
2.28
2.28
221

Pts.

330
324
310
301

Individual Leaders



Player, Team Years Gm G A Pts. Player, Team Years Games Goals
Steve Colp, Michigan St. 1973-76 — 132 168 300  Mark Johnson, Wisconsin 1976-79 125 125
John Mayasich, Minnesota 1952-55 M 144 154 298  Brian Gionta, Boston College 1998-01 163 123
Nelson Emerson, Bowling Green 1987-90 178 12 182 294  Pat Carroll, Minnesota St. 1981-85 — 123
Dan Dorion, Western Mich. 1983-86 — 115 178 293  Mike Torrillo, Canisius 1985-88 — 121
Tom Rost, Army West Point 1977-80 115 118 169 287  Pat Micheletti, Minnesota 1983-86 162 120
Dave Delich, Colorado Col. 1976-79 153 111 174 285  Corey Millen, Minnesota 1984-87 149 119
Brendan Morrison, Michigan 1994-97 155 102 182 284  Larry Murphy, Holy Cross 1968-70 — 119
Chuck Delich, Air Force 1974-77 109 156 123 279  Tom Rost, Army West Point 1977-80 115 118
Jim Dowd, Lake Superior St. 1988-91 — 91 183 274  Mike Bartley, Bowling Green 1971-74 138 118
Greg Johnson, North Dakota 1990-93 — 74 198 272 John Carter, Rensselaer 1983-86 131 17
Paul Polillo, Western Mich. 1987-90 165 82 189 271 Tim Harrer, Minnesota 1977-80 157 17
Steve Moria, Alas. Fairbanks 1983-85 86 108 163 271
Lance Nethery, Comell 197679 111 99 180 2711 AssISTS PER GAME
Paul Pooley, Ohio St. 1981-84 149 114 156 270
Brian Hills, Bowling Green 198083 156 116 154 70 iaverTeam , Years  Games A APG
Pat Michelet, Minnesota 198386 162 120 149 269  Dave Rost Amy West Point 1974-77 14 226 198
Martin St. LOUiS, Vermont 1994-97 139 (o] 176 267 Steve Mona, Alas. Fairbanks 1983-85 86 163 1.90
George McPhee, Bowling Green 197982 153 114 153 267  Paul Midghall, Rensselaer 1956-59 63 ne 187
Mike Eaves, Wisconsin 197578 160 94 173 267  Bill Munro, Clarkson 1949:52 36 63 175
Dallas Gaume, Denver 198386 145 78 188 266 Dbl Cleary, Harvard 1954-55 29 5 172
George Clark, Army West Point 197275 109 135 131 266 Abbie Moore, Rensselaer 195254 61 104 170
Lance Nethery, Cornell 1976-79 111 180 1.62
GoAaLs PER GAME Joe Cavanaugh, Harvard 1969-71 79 127 1.61
Adam Oates, Rensselaer 1982-85 98 150 1.53
Player, Team Years Gm G GPG  Bop Brinkworth, Rensselaer 1961-64 71 106 149
Bill Munro, Clarkson 1949-52 36 71 197  Dave Merhar, Army West Point 1967-69 79 117 1.48
Frank Chiarelli, Rensselaer 1952-55 80 155 1.94  Tony Curran, Army West Point 1967-69 79 17 1.48
Bill Cleary, Harvard 1954-55 29 53 1.83  Tom Rost, Army West Point 1977-80 115 169 147
Abbie Moore, Rensselaer 1951-54 61 102 1.67  Bill Masterton, Denver 1959-61 89 130 1.46
Bob Brinkworth, Rensselaer 1961-64 71 110 155  Gary Kearns, Rensselaer 1956-58 57 83 1.46
Ron Hartwell, Colorado Col. 1949-52 74 112 1.51 Eddie Rowe, Clarkson 1954-57 66 95 1.44
Ray Belasky, Rensselaer 1957-60 51 76 149  Don Sennott, Brown 1950-52 65 93 143
Paul Midghall, Rensselaer 1956-59 63 93 1.48  Brian Cornell, Cornell 1967-69 67 95 1.42
Chuck Delich, Air Force 1974-77 109 156 143  Gordon Wilkie, Michigan 1962-64 80 111 1.39
Dave Merhar, Army West Point 1967-69 79 112 142  Gordon McMillan, Michigan 1948-49 48 66 1.38
Malcom White, Clarkson 1948-51 35 49 1.40  Bill Norton, Clarkson 1979-83 35 48 1.37
Bob McCusker, Colorado Col. 1956-58 60 81 1.35  Bill Gilligan, Brown 1975-77 82 12 1.37
Tom Earl, Colgate 1968-70 72 97 1.35  Malcom White, Clarkson 1948-51 35 47 1.34
Bob Wheeler, Brown 1950-52 65 86 132 Bob Cleary, Harvard 1956-58 81 108 1.33
Eddie Rowe, Clarkson 1954-57 66 87 132 Dave Taylor, Clarkson 1974-77 116 153 1.32
Jerry Walker, Denver 1960-61 66 87 1.32
Gil Burford, Michigan 1949-51 79 103 130 ASSISTS
Stan Moore, Clarkson 1950-53 42 54 1.29 .
Neil Celley, Michigan 1949-51 79 101 10g  Hlayer Team , Years Games Assists
Steve Moria, Alas. Fairbanks 1983-85 86 108 126  Dave Rost, Amy West Point 1974-17 114 226
George Clark, Army West Point 1972-75 109 135 124  Wayne Gagne, Westem Mich. 1984-87 162 199
Dan Keefe, Brown 1953-55 55 67 192  Jim Montgomery, Maine 1990-93 170 198
Wally Gacek, Michigan 1948-49 48 58 121  Greg Johnson, North Dakota 1990-93 — 198
Warren Lewis, Boston College 1947-50 54 65 120  Theran Welsh, Wisconsin 1978-81 161 194
Gary Butler, Michigan 1963-64 53 63 119  Paul Polilo, Western Mich. 1987-90 165 189
Dallas Gaume, Denver 1983-86 145 188
GOALS Tom Ross, Michigan St. 1973-76 = 186
Jim Dowd, Lake Superior St. 1988-91 — 183
Player, Team Years Games Goals  Brendan Morrison, Michigan 1994-97 155 182
Chuck Delich, Air Force 1974-77 109 156 Nelson Emerson, Bowling Green 1987-90 178 182
Frank Chiarelli, Rensselaer 1952-55 80 155  Lance Nethery, Comnell 1976-79 111 180
George Clark, Army West Point 1972-75 109 153 Dan Dorion, Western Mich. 1983-86 157 178
John Mayasich, Minnesota 1952-55 1M 144 Mike Zuke, Michigan Tech 1973-76 163 177
Denny Felsner, Michigan 1989-92 162 139 Martin St. Louis, Vermont 1994-97 139 176
Tom Ross, Michigan St. 1973-76 — 138  Dave Delich, Colorado Col. 1976-79 153 174
Tom Mullen, American Intl 1975-78 86 134 Mike Eaves, Wisconsin 1975-78 160 173
Mike Zuke, Michigan Tech 1973-76 163 133 Jim Knowlton, Army West Point 1979-82 131 172
Steve Colp, Michigan St. 1973-76 — 132 Ron Wilson, Providence 1974-77 — 172
Ben Cherski, North Dakota 1952-55 — 131 Tom Rost, Army West Point 1977-80 115 169
Gary Emmons, Northern Mich. 1984-87 — 130 Mark Taylor, North Dakota 1977-80 — 168
Tom Kern, Minnesota St. 1980-83 — 129  Steve Colp, Michigan St. 1973-76 — 168
Jamie Wansbrough, Bowling Green 1983-86 164 127 Brian Wiseman, Michigan 1991-94 166 164
Ralph Cox, New Hampshire 1976-79 128 127 Steve Moria, Alas. Fairbanks 1983-85 — 163
Individual Leaders 9



Player, Team Years Games Assists Player, Team Years GWG

Larry Olimb, Minnesota 1989-92 182 159  Jeff Hamilton, Yale 1998-01 18
Todd White, Clarkson 1994-97 18
POWER-PLAY GOALS Eric Perrin, Vermont 1994-97 18
Andy Browne, Ohio St. 1981-84 18
Player, Team Years PPG " Mickey Rego, Merrimack 1978-81 18
Tom Ross, Michigan St. 1973-76 72 Mark Taylor, North Dakota 1977-80 18
Denny Felsner, Michigan 1989-92 60 Tom Earl, Colgate 1967-70 18
Brett Sterling, Colorado Col. 2003-06 96 Chad Kolarik, Michigan 2005-08 17
Rob Bryden, Western Mich. 1984-87 53 Scott Fusco, Harvard 1983-86 17
Steve Colp, Michigan St. 1973-76 53 Pat Carroll, Minnesota St. 1982-85 17
David Oliver, Michigan 1991-94 52 john Markell, Bowling Green 1976-79 17
%Lane MacDonald, Harvard 1985-89 52
Gary Emmons, Northern Mich. 1984-87 51
Jason Botterill, Michigan 1994-97 50
Ted Cook, Niagara 2006-09 48
Mike Knuble, Michigan 199295 43 GOALIE SAVES
Scott Pellerin, Maine 1989-92 47 Player, Team Years Saves
Mark Johnson, Wisconsin 1977-19 4T Robbie Moore, Michigan 1973-76 4434
Bill Oleksuk, Minn. Duluth 1979-82 % Joff Lerg, Michigan St 200609 5,096
Brock Tredway, Comell 1976-81 46 Tim Thomas, Vermont 1994-97 3,950
Andy Browne, Ohio St. 1081-84 45 Glenn Healy, Western Mich. 1982-85 3933
Jeff Napierala, LaKe Superior St. 1988-91 44 Rick Heinz, Minn. Duluth 1975-78 3,899
hPAa“LLT"VVlde”NFﬁL”ESQ- t 18?‘;2(7) jg Brant Nicklin, Minn Duluth 1996-00 3,880
GILC LI NG aKola ) Graham Melanson, Wisconsin 1998-01 3,850
Greg Meredith, Notre Dame 1977-80 43" Bl Hom, Westem Mich. 1986-89 3.826
'\sﬂéﬁt ?ﬁ;‘?ﬁﬁfﬁ;ﬁ'&r‘g Green lggggg jg Jake Hildebrand, Michigan St. 2013-16 3,781
Mark Hamw‘a Michian St 1980-83 42 Kieran Millan, Boston U. 2009-12 3,768
Bl Muckal h%}chi ar? : 1995.98 41 Paul Karpowich, Clarkson 2009-12 3,735
Mike Zuke ,Michi %n Tech 197376 4 John Muse, Boston College 2008-11 3,697
’ 9 Ben Meisner, American Intl 2010-13 3,684
%Competed on U.S. Olympic Team in 1988. Marty Wakelyn, Colorado Col. 1983-86 3,630
Bruce Racine, Northeastern 1985-88 3,620
SHORT-HANDED GOALS Greg Taylor, Boston College 1994-97 3,605
Player, Team Years SHG I\D/lefttelé?izzz% lCc(J;!orado Col. ;g?g?g ggg?
John Madden, Michigan 1994-97 23 o Tonn, Ol LIbSs ] '
Joe Frederick, Northern Mich. 1990-93 16 Sg;yé(r gjﬁécmhéBB\évrl]lcngreen 18%% gggg
Chris Conner, Michigan Tech 2003-06 15 Wi “q tt"y Sharles. Michi 1987-90 3'53 4
Zac Lynch, Robert Morris 2013-16 14~ laren Scot sharples, Michigan '
Greg Dres’chsel Colgate 1985-88 14 Chris Rawlings, Northeastern 2010-13 3,523
Dale Krentz Miéhigan St 1982-85 14 Lance Madson, Notre Dame 1987-90 3,519
Martin St L(l)uis Vermonf 1994-97 13 Kirk Daubenspeck, Wisconsin 1994-97 3,517
Kei ” ’ . Cam Ellsworth, Michigan Tech 2002-05 3510
eith Martin, Lake Superior St. 1983-86 13 Brian Leitza. St Cloud St 199598 3500
T froepd 15 Taras Lendzyk, Minn. Duiuth 1993-96 3,491
Bobby Reynolds, Michigan St. 1986-89 12
Rod Schluter, Ferris St. 1986-89 12 SAVE PERCENTAGE
%Lane MacDonald, Harvard 1985-89 12 Player, Team Years GA Saves Pct.
John Harrington, Minn. Duluth 1976-79 12 Connor Hellebuyck, UMass Lowell 2012-14 84 1461 946
%Competed on U.S. Olympic Team in 1988. Ryan Miller, Michigan St. 2000-02 164 2,600 941
Ken Dryden, Cornell 1967-69 128 1,987 939
GAME-WINNING GOALS David LeNeveu, Cornell 200203 60 914 938
Anthony Borelli, Brown 2009-11, 13 63 910 935
Player, Team Years GWG  Brady Hielle, Ohio St. 201213 82 1149 933
Austin Ortega, Omaha 2014-17 23 Evan Cowley, Denver 2014-17 79 109 932
Kyle Rau, Minnesota 2012-15 23 Shane Madolora, RIT 200912 126 1,727 932
Brett Sterling, Colorado Col. 2003-06 23 Galen Nagle, Bemidji St. 1981-84 _ _ 931
Ryan Jones, Miami (OH) 2005-08 21 Jimmy Howard, Maine 200205 148 1995 931
David Oliver, Michigan 1991-94 21 Brian Elliott, Wisconsin 2004-07 148 1,984 931
Mike Zuke, Michigan Tech 1973-76 21 Yann Danis, Brown 2001-04 220 2945 930
Sean Tallaire, Lake Superior St. 1993-9 20 Keegan Asmundson, Canisius 2013-15 84 1122 930
Mark Johnson, Wisconsin 1977-79 20 Ben Scrivens, Comell 200710 216 2872 930
Bill Muckalt, Michigan 1995-98 19 Carsen Chubak, Niagara 201113 93 123 930
Jean-Yves Roy, Maine 1989-92 19 Troy Grosenick, Union (NY) 201113 124 1,648 930
Mike Hartman, Bowling Green 1975-78 19" Charles Williams, Canisius 201417 108 1434 930
Johnny Gaudreau, Boston College 2012-14 18 Kevin Regan, New Hampshire 200508 250 3235 928
Jacques Lamoureux, Air Force 2009-12 18 Clay Witt, Northeastern 201114 106 1,360 928

Individual Leaders 10



Player, Team

Jeff Zatkoff, Miami (OH)

Marc Cheverie, Denver

CJ Motte, Ferris St.

David McKee, Cornell

Joel Laing, Rensselaer

Parker Gahagen, Army West Point
Matt Grogan, UConn

Mike Garman, Cornell

Cory Schneider, Boston College

Years

2006-08
2008-10
2012-15
2004-06
1997-00
2014-17
2011-14
2009-11
2005-08

GoALS AGAINST AVERAGE

(Minimum 1,500 Minutes)

Player, Team

David LeNeveu, Cornell
Ryan Miller, Michigan St.
Ken Dryden, Cornell
Godfrey Wood, Harvard
David McKee, Cornell

Joe Blackburn, Michigan St.
Brian Elliott, Wisconsin
Jimmy Howard, Maine

Troy Grosenick, Union (NY)
Godfrey Wood, Harvard
Ben Scrivens, Cornell
Connor Knapp, Miami (OH)
Michael Garteig, Quinnipiac
Shane Starrett, Air Force
Jeff Zatkoff, Miami (OH)
Eric Hartzell, Quinnipiac
Frank Doyle, Maine

Shane Madolora, RIT
Jordan Pearce, Notre Dame
Galen Nagle, Bemidiji St.
Joe Fallon, Vermont

Chris Nell, Bowling Green
Dave Caruso, Ohio St.
Keegan Asmundson, Canisius
Brady Hjelle, Ohio St.

Cory Schneider, Boston College
Cody Reichard, Miami (OH)
Terry Yurkiewicz, Clarkson

GOALIE SHUTOUTS

Player, Team

Ryan Miller, Michigan St.
Joe Fallon, Vermont
Michael Garteig, Quinnipiac
Ben Scrivens, Cornell

David McKee, Cornell

Brian Elliott, Wisconsin
Dominic Vicari, Michigan St.
Jeff Sanger, Colorado Col.
Greg Gardner, Niagara

CJ Motte, Ferris St.

Andrew Volkening, Air Force
Peter Mannino, Denver
Jimmy Howard, Maine

Karl Goehring, North Dakota
Jon Gillies, Providence
Adam Wilcox, Minnesota
Steven Summerhays, Notre Dame
Shane Madolora, RIT

Yann Danis, Brown

Mike Ayers, New Hampshire
Joel Laing, Rensselaer

Ken Dryden, Cornell

Years

2002-03
2000-02
1967-69
1961-63
2004-06
1998-01
2004-07
2002-05
2011-13
1961-63
2007-10
2009-12
2013-16
2016-17
2006-08
2010-13
2002-04
2009-12
2006-09
1981-84
2005-08
2014-17
2003-06
2012-15
2012-13
2005-08
2009-12
1964-66

Years

1999-02
2005-08
2013-16
2007-10
2004-06
2004-07
2003-06
1999-02
1997-00
2012-15
2007-10
2005-08
2003-05
1998-01
2013-15
2013-15
2011-14
2009-12
2001-04
2001-04
1997-00
1966-69

GA

161
168
272
177
231
255
119

208

Saves

2,051
2,114
3,394
2,208
2,881
3172
1,480

546
2,581

GA Minutes

60
164
128

81
177
100
148
148
124

2,789
6,383
4,830

6,193
3,403
4,985
4,825
3,935

6,709
4,801
7,262
3919
4,920
6,140
2,504
3,828
5,506

7,801
4,987
5,640
2,422
2,362
5,980
5,202

Pct.

927
926
926
926
926
926
926
925
925

GAA

1.29
1.54
1.59
1.7
1.7
1.75
1.78
1.84
1.89
1.93
1.93
1.94
1.96
1.96
1.96
1.96
1.96
1.97
1.98
2.04
2.05
2.07
2.07
2.08
2.08
2.09
210
210

Player, Team Years Games. SO
Gerry Powers, Denver 1966-69 96 13
Jack Ferreira, Boston U. 1964-66 — 13

GoALIE WINS

Player, Team Years Wins
Marty Turco, Michigan 1995-98 127
Steve Shields, Michigan 1991-94 11
Scott Clemmensen, Boston College 1998-01 99
Josh Blackburn, Michigan 1999-02 92
John Muse, Boston College 2008-11 89
Chad Alban, Michigan St. 1995-98 88
Gary Kruzich, Bowling Green 1984-87 88
Dan Murphy, Clarkson 1995-98 85
Kellen Briggs, Minnesota 2004-07 84
Adam Hauser, Minnesota 1999-2002 83
Jason Muzzatti, Michigan St. 1987-91 83
Ron Grahame, Denver 1970-73 82
Kieran Millan, Boston U. 2009-12 81
Graham Melanson, Wisconsin 1998-01 81
Tim Thomas, Vermont 1994-97 81
Karl Goehring, North Dakota 2003-06 80
Duane Derksen, Wisconsin 1989-92 80
Michael Garteig, Quinnipiac 2013-16 78
Jeff Lerg, Michigan St. 2006-09 76
Jeff Sanger, Colorado Col. 1999-02 76
Ken Dryden, Cornell 1967-69 76
Gerry Powers, Denver 1967-69 76
Darrin Madeley, Lake Superior St. 1989-92 75

GoOALIE WINNING PERCENTAGE

Player, Team Years W-L-T *Pct.
Ken Dryden, Cornell 1966-69 76-4-1 944
Brian Cropper, Cornell 1968-71 50-5-0 909
Jim Baxter, Union (NY) 1976-77 22-2-1 .900
Daren Puppa, Rensselaer 1983-85 54-7-1 879
David LeNeveu, Cornell 2001-03 39-5-2 870
Dan Brady, Boston U. 1970-72 41-6-1 865
Steve Napier, Cornell 1977-78 26-4-1 .855
Garth Snow, Maine 1989, 1991-93 66-10-3 854
Marc Behrend, Wisconsin 1980-83 49-8-3 842
Wayne Ryan, Boston U. 1965-67 29-6-1 819
Brian Stankiewicz, Bowling Green 1978-79 27-6-0 818
Tim Regan, Boston U. 1970-72 32-7-1 813
Terry Yurkiewicz, Clarkson 1964-66 43-10-0 81
Dave Elenbaas, Cornell 1971-73 48-11-3 .808

*Ties computed as half win, half loss.

CONSECUTIVE GAMES PLAYED BY A
SKATER

Player, Team Years Consec. Games
Don McSween, Michigan St. 1983-87 180
Ryan Duncan, North Dakota 2006-09 175
Chris Porter, North Dakota 2004-07 175
Derek Peltier, Minnesota 2005-08 172
Calvin Elfring, Colorado Col. 1995-98 171
Jarod Palmer, Miami (OH) 2007-10 169
Pat Cannone, Miami (OH) 2008-11 166
Tim Miller, Michigan 2006-09 166
Travis Turnbull, Michigan 2006-09 166
Jack Connolly, Minn. Duluth 2009-12 164
Mark Van Guilder, Notre Dame 2005-08 163

Individual Leaders

1



Player, Team

Michael Kapla, UMass Lowell
Daniel Bahntge, Mercyhurst
Ryan Lasch, St. Cloud St.
Zach Palmquist, Minnesota St.
Ben Danford, Canisius

Craig Switzer, New Hampshire
Darren Haydar, New Hampshire
Chad Demers, Air Force

Cole Gunner, Air Force

Tim Kirby, Air Force

Paul Weisgarber, Air Force

Years

2014-17
2012-15
2007-10
2012-15
2011-14
2005-08
1999-02
2012-15
2012-15
2009-12
2009-12

Consec. Games

161
161
161
160
158
158
158
156
156
155
155

CONSECUTIVE GAMES PLAYED BY A GOALIE

Player, Team

Dan Murphy, Clarkson
Andrew Volkening, Air Force
Ben Scrivens, Cornell

David McKee, Cornell

Cal Petersen, Notre Dame
John Muse, Boston College
Andy lles, Cornell

John Lothrup, Minnesota
Joe Cannata, Merrimack
Brant Nicklin, Minn. Duluth
Jake Hildebrand, Michigan St.
Mike Betz, Ohio St.

Jeff Lerg, Michigan St.
Philippe Lamoureux, North Dakota
Rob Stauber, Minnesota

Joe Selinger, Michigan St.
Alex Stalock, Minn. Duluth
CJ Motte, Ferris St.

Brad Thiessen, Northeastern
Brad Thiessen, Northeastern
Jeff Lerg, Michigan St.

Alex Kangas, Minnesota
Blair Allison, Maine

Years

1994-98
2007-10
2007-10
2004-06
2014-17
2008-09
2011-14
1964-66
2009-12
1996-98
2014-16
2001-04
2006-09
2006-08
1987-89
1957-59
2007-09
2014-15
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07
2008-09
1994-95

Consec. Games

122
19
104
102
91
81

CONSECUTIVE GAMES STARTED BY A

GOALIE
Player, Team

Ben Scrivens, Cornell

David McKee, Cornell
Andrew Volkening, Air Force
Cal Petersen, Notre Dame
John Muse, Boston College
Andy lles, Cornell

Dan Murphy, Clarkson

John Lothrup, Minnesota

Joe Cannata, Merrimack
Brant Nicklin, Minn. Duluth
Mike Betz, Ohio St.

Jeff Lerg, Michigan St.

Rob Stauber, Minnesota

Alex Stalock, Minn. Duluth

CJ Motte, Ferris St.

Brad Thiessen, Northeastern
Philippe Lamoureux, North Dakota
Alex Kangas, Minnesota

Blair Allison, Maine

Jake Hildebrand, Michigan St.
Matt Di Girolamo, New Hampshire
Paul Karpowich, Clarkson
John Faulkner, Omaha

Years

2007-10
2004-06
2007-10
2014-17
2008-09
2011-14
1994-98
1964-66
2009-12
1996-98
2001-04
2006-09
1987-89
2007-09
2014-15
2008-09
2006-08
2008-09
1994-95
2014-15
2010-12
2010-12
2010-11

Consec. Starts

Player, Team

Ben Bishop, Maine

Al Finkelstein, North Dakota
Brad Thiessen, Northeastern
Jordan Pearce, Notre Dame
Matt Ginn, Holy Cross

Kyle Richter, Harvard

Yann Danis, Brown

Years

2005-07
1951-53
2007-08
2008-09
2013-14

2008
2003-04

FASTEST GOAL, START OF GAME
Time Player, Team

05

Ryan McLeod, Alas. Fairbanks
Kevin Zappia, Clarkson
Larry Bisaro, Yale

Bill Klatt, Minnesota

Gustav Nyquist, Maine

Ryan Stoa, Minnesota

Brock Trotter, Denver

Grant Block, Colorado Col.
Lee Davidson, North Dakota
Mike Szmatula, Northeastern
Allain Gray, Princeton
Connor Jones, Quinnipiac
Jeff McGill, Bemidji St.

Earl Cronan, Colgate

Steve Spott, Colgate

Tom Richards, Air Force
Ryan Wagner, Wisconsin
Tim Wallace, Notre Dame
Jason Baclig, Wayne St. (MI)
Steve Silversides, Colgate
Steve Reinprecht, Wisconsin
Shawn LaVoy, Clarkson
Jarmo Kekelainen, Clarkson
Mike Farley, Ohio St.

Bruce McDonough, Clarkson
Gary Winchester, Wisconsin

Opponent

Bowling Green
St. Lawrence
Dartmouth
Michigan
Vermont
Wisconsin
Maine
Michigan Tech
Ala.-Huntsville
Providence
Colgate
Dartmouth
Niagara
Dartmouth
Dartmouth

St. Scholastica
Minnesota
Western Mich.
Michigan St.
Omaha

St. Cloud St.
Rensselaer
Colgate
Bowling Green
St. Lawrence
Clarkson

Consec. Starts

Date

March 11, 2005
Nov. 29, 1975
Feb. 10, 1973
Jan. 13, 1968
Feb. 12, 2011
Oct. 25, 2008
Oct. 13, 2007

Feb. 8, 1992
Oct. 13, 1989
Dec. 6, 2013
Feb. 15, 1984
Jan. 31, 2014
Feb. 1, 2002
Nov. 13, 1993
Jan. 27, 1990
Feb. 6, 1981
Jan. 31, 2015
Dec. 2, 2005
Oct. 8, 2005
Oct. 19, 2001
Feb. 5, 1999
Jan. 27, 1989
Nov. 19, 1988
Dec. 2, 1983
Jan. 26, 1983
Jan. 20, 1973

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS, SAME
PLAYER

Time Player, Team

03

John Gray, New Hampshire
Troy Murray, North Dakota
Ken Iselmoe, Colgate
Charley Solberg, Dartmouth
Tom Meeker, Clarkson
Anthony Greco, Ohio St.

Bob Ross, Air Force

Dan Bolduc, Harvard

Gordie Clark, Boston College
Wayne Nelson, Colorado Col.
Ryan McLeod, Alas. Fairbanks
Greg Whyte, Colorado Col.
Tom Sathre, Minnesota

Rick Meagher, Boston U.
Spencer Abbott, Maine

Jeff Hamilton, Yale

Steve Alley, Wisconsin

Steve Yoshino, Michigan Tech
Jack McManus, Michigan Tech
Matt Davis, Miami (OH)

Eric Ellis, Mercyhurst

Ryan Dzingel, Ohio St.

Ryan Stoa, Minnesota

Opponent

Colgate
Michigan St.
St. Lawrence
Northeastern
Hamilton
Michigan
Stanford
Clarkson

St. Lawrence
Lake Forest
Bowling Green
North Dakota
Colorado Col.
Princeton
Michigan St.
Colgate
Michigan St.
Michigan St.
Colorado Col.
Bowling Green
Army West Point
Michigan
Michigan Tech

Date

Feb. 6, 1971
Nov. 21, 1980
Jan. 15, 1980
Jan. 30, 1975
Feb. 12, 1955
Jan. 16, 2015
Jan. 21, 1972
March 4, 1975

1967

Nov. 18, 1966
March 11, 2005
Jan. 25, 1980
Jan. 12, 1970
Jan. 24, 1975
Oct. 15, 2010

Feb. 6, 1999
Jan. 29, 1977
Feb. 19, 1966
March 2, 1957
Nov. 25, 2005

Jan. 5, 2001
Nov. 19, 2011
March 6, 2009

Individual Leaders
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Time Player, Team Opponent Date
23 Dan Swanson, Omaha Michigan ~ Feb. 10, 2010
45 Adam Krug, Wayne St. (MI) Bowling Green ~ Nov. 20, 2004
FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS, SAME
TEAM
Time Players, Team Opponent Date
:02 Tony Frasca, Omer Brandt, Michigan Tech Feb. 1, 1952
Colorado Col.
.03 John Gray (both), New Hampshire Colgate ~ Feb. 6, 1971
03 Andrew Tortorella, Jason Cupp, Denver  Nov. 15, 1997
Omaha
04 Randy LeBrasseur, Bill Dohaney, Minnesota Jan. 3, 1987
UMass Lowell
:05  Jason Dest, David Moss, Michigan Bowling Green  Dec. 11, 2004
.05  Ken Iselmoe (both), Colgate St. Lawrence  Jan. 15, 1980
:05  Troy Murray (both), North Dakota Michigan St. ~ Nov. 21, 1980
:05  Charley Solberg (both), Dartmouth Northeastern ~ Jan. 30, 1975
.05  Tom Meeker (both), Clarkson Hamilton  Feb. 12, 1955
:06  Anthony Greco (both), Ohio St. Michigan ~ Jan. 16, 2015
:06  Bruce Major, Mike McHugh, Maine Providence ~ Nov. 7, 1986
.06  Tony Granato, Jim Johannson, UMass Lowell  Oct. 27, 1985
Wisconsin
206  Bob Suter, Rob Romanchuck, Denver  Feb. 3, 1979
Wisconsin
:06 Dan Bolduc (both), Harvard Clarkson  March 4, 1975
.06  Bob Ross (both), Air Force Stanford  Jan. 21, 1972
:06 Bob Marshall, Bob Toothill, Minn. Duluth Jan. 7, 1967
Michigan Tech
.06  Gordie Clark (both), Boston College St. Lawrence 1967
:06 Wa():/n:a Nelson (both), Colorado Lake Forest  Nov. 18, 1966
ol.
:08 EriIBCondra, Tom Sawatske, Notre Northern Mich.  Jan. 21, 2006
ame
:08  Ryan McLeod (both), Alas. Bowling Green March 11, 2005
Fairbanks
:08  Greg Whyte (both), Colorado Col. North Dakota  Jan. 25, 1980
.08 Tom Sathre (both), Minnesota Colorado Col. ~ Jan. 12,1970
:09 Degek (I:\/Iﬂell)cKay, Chris Vail, Wayne Findlay ~ Oct. 24, 2003
.
:09 TimCBernstein, Tony Deluzio, Holy Sacred Heart  Jan. 25, 2002
ross
09 Rick Meagher (both), Boston U. Princeton  Jan. 24, 1975
10 Jared Katz, Derek Bachynski, Bemidji St. Jan. 6, 2007
Wayne St. (MI)
10 Jason Baclig, Derek MacKay, Findlay ~ Oct. 16, 2003
Wayne St. (MI)
10 Tom McMonagle, Aaron Morrison, Holy Cross  March 4, 2000

Mercyhurst
10 Jeff Hamilton (both), Yale
10 Steve Alley (both), Wisconsin

Feb. 6, 1999
Jan. 29, 1977

Colgate
Michigan St.

Time Players, Team Opponent Date

10 Steve Yoshino (both), Michigan Michigan St.  Feb. 19, 1966
Tech

10 Jack McManus (both), Michigan Colorado Col.  March 2, 1957
Tech

FASTEST HAT TRICK, SAME PLAYER

Time Player, Team Opponent Date
15 Tom Meeker, Clarkson Hamilton ~ Feb. 12, 1955
46 John Dowalgo, Army West Point Lake Forest March 3, 1973
49 C.J. Young, Harvard Dartmouth  Dec. 12, 1988
1:00  Steve Riggs, Colgate Clarkson  Dec. 11, 1964
3:22  Dan Bolduc, Harvard Clarkson  March 4, 1975

Individual Leaders
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ANNUAL INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Year Player, Team Games Asst. Avg.
2002  John Pohl, Minnesota 44 52 118
PoINTsS PER GAME 2003  Noah Clarke, Colorado Col. 42 49 117
. 2004  Jared Ross, Ala.-Huntsville 31 31 1.00
Year  Player, Team Games Points  Avg. 2005  Colin Murphy, Michigan Tech 37 42 114
1996  Ryan Equale, UConn 25 62 248 2006  Matt Carle, Denver 39 42 1.08
1997  Brendan Morrison, Michigan 42 85 202 2007  TJ.Hensick, Michigan 41 46 1.12
1998  Rob Curtis, Fairfield 22 44 200 2008  Bryan Marshall, Omaha 30 30 1.00
1999  Jason Krog, New Hampshire 41 85 207 2009  Bryan Leitch, Quinnipiac 39 47 1.21
2000  Steve Reinprecht, Wisconsin 37 66 178 2010  James Marcou, Massachusetts 36 40 1.11
2001 Mike Bishai, Western Mich. 37 68 1.84 2011  Andy Miele, Miami (OH) 39 47 1.21
2002  Daren Haydar, New Hampshire 40 76 190 2012  Spencer Abbott, Maine 39 41 1.05
2003  Peter Sejna, Colorado Col. 42 82 195 2013  Erik Haula, Minnesota 37 35 0.95
2004  Jared Ross, Ala.-Huntsville 3 50 1.61 2014 Johnny Gaudreau, Boston College 40 44 1.10
2005  Marty Sertich, Colorado Col. 43 64 149 2015  Jack Eichel, Boston U. 40 45 1.13
2006  Dave Borelli, Mercyhurst 33 51 155 2016  JT Compher, Michigan 38 47 1.24
2007  T.J. Hensick, Michigan 41 69 168 2017  Cam Brown, Maine 34 35 1.03
2008  Nathan Gerbe, Boston College 43 68 1.58
2009  Bryan Leitch, Quinnipiac 39 59 151 POWER-PLAY GOALS
2010  Gustav Nyquist, Maine 39 61 1.56
2011 Andy Miele, Miami (OH) 39 71 1g Year Player Team Games PPG
2012 Spencer Abbott, Maine 39 62 159 1996  Peter Gerongzzo,‘ Cglorado Col. 42 19
2013 Johnny Gaudreau, Boston College 35 5 146 1997  Jason Betteril, Michigan 41 19
2014 Johnny Gaudreau, Boston College 40 80 200 1998 Justin Kieffer, Air Force 34 14
2015 Jack Eichel, Boston U. 40 71 178 1999 Adam Edinger, Bowling Green 38 14
2016 Kyle Connor, Michigan 38 71 187 2000  Ben Guite, Maine 40 15
2017  Zach Aston-Reese, Northeastern 38 63 166 2001 Grant Potulny, Minnesota 42 16
Mike Vecchione, Union (NY) 38 63 166 2002 Jeff Taffe, Minnesota 43 14
John Pohl, Minnesota 44 14
GoaLs PER GAME 2003  Greg Hogeboom, Miami (OH) 41 17
Tom Preissing, Colorado Col. 42 17
Year  Player, Team Games  Goals  Avg. 2004 Junior Lessard, Minn. Duluth 45 14
1996  PatLyons, lona 25 28 112 2005  Breft Sterling, Colorado Col. 43 18
1997  Todd White, Clarkson 37 38 1.03 2006  Ryan Potulny, Minnesota 41 17
1998  Rob Curtis, Fairfield 22 27 1.23 Brett Sterling, Colorado Col. 41 17
1999  Ryan Carter, lona 33 33 1.00 2007  Ted Cook, Niagara 37 21
2000  Brad Tapper, Rensselaer 37 31 084 2008 Matt Smith, RIT 36 17
2001  Brian Gionta, Boston College 43 33 0.77 2009  Jason Lawrence, Boston U. 44 14
2002  Mark Hartigan, St. Cloud St. 42 37 0.88 2010  Blake Geoffrion, Wisconsin 40 15
2003  Peter Sejna, Colorado Col. 42 36 086 2011  Jacques Lamoureux, Air Force 38 13
2004  Junior Lessard, Minn. Duluth 45 32 0.71 2012  Rylan Schwartz, Colorado Col. 35 11
2005  Brett Sterling, Colorado Col. 43 34 0.79 Joey Diamond, Maine 37 11
2006  Ryan Potulny, Minnesota 41 38 0.93 Mark Anthoine, Maine 40 1"
2007  Ted Cook, Niagara 37 32 0.86 Drew Shore, Denver 42 "
2008  Nathan Gerbe, Boston College 43 35 0.81 Barry Aimeida, Boston College 44 11
2009  Jacques Lamoureux, Air Force 41 32 0.78 2013  Greg Carey, St. Lawrence 38 14
2010  Broc Little, Yale 34 27 0.79 2014  Andrew Gladiuk, Bentley 37 16
2011 Paul Zanette, Niagara 35 29 083 2015  Jonny Brodzinski, St. Cloud St. 40 11
2012 Austin Smith, Colgate 39 36 092 2016  Tage Thompson, UConn 36 13
2013  Greg Carey, St. Lawrence 38 28 0.74 2017  Nick Schilkey, Ohio St. 35 16
2014 Johnny Gaudreau, Boston College 40 36 0.90 Adam Gaudette, Northeastern 37 16
2015 Jimmy Vesey, Harvard 37 32 0.86
2016 Kyle Connor, Michigan 38 3% 092 SHORT-HANDED GOALS
2017  Zach Aston-Reese, Northeastern 38 31 0.82 Year  Player, Team Games SHG
AssisTs PER GAME 1996  John Madden, Michigan 42 10
1997 John Madden, Michigan 41 8
Year  Player, Team Games  Asst.  Avd. 1998  Derek Bekar, New Hampshire 35 5
1996  Ryan Equale, UConn 25 41 164 1999  Erik Cole, Clarkson 36 6
1997  Brendan Morrison, Michigan 42 55 131 2000 J.P.Vigier, Northern Mich. 39 6
1998  Ryan Murray, Fairfield 21 27 1.29 Scott Matzka, Michigan 40 6
1999  Jason Krog, New Hampshire 41 51 124 2001 Brian Gionta, Boston College 43 5
2000  Shawn Horcof, Michigan St. 42 51 121 2002  Mark Hartigan, St. Cloud St. 42 6
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Year Player, Team Games SHG
2004  Chris Conner, Michigan Tech 38 8
2005  Bruce Mulherin, Ala.-Huntsville 31 4 SAVE PERCENTAGE
Mike Iggulden, Comnell 35 4
Dave Borelli, Mercyhurst 36 4 Year Player, Team Gm GA Saves Pct.
Nathan Davis, Miami (OH) 38 4 1996  Tim Thomas, Vermont 37 88 1,079 924
Stephen Werner, Massachusetts 38 4 1997  Trevor Koenig, Union (NY) 28 57 717 931
Andrew Contois, Northern Mich. 39 4 1998  Chad Alban, Michigan St. 37 50 801 .926
Adam Mitchell, Colgate 39 4 1999  Eric Heffler, St. Lawrence 37 88 1,185 .931
Adam Burish, Wisconsin 41 4 2000 Joel Laing, Rensselaer 27 49 877 947
2006  Drew Stafford, North Dakota 42 7 2001  Ryan Miller, Michigan St. 40 54 1,024 950
2007  Mark Letestu, Western Mich. 37 5 2002 Wade Dubielewicz, Denver 4 41 673 .943
2008  Chad Rau, Colorado Col. 40 6 2003 David LeNeveu, Cornell 39 39 607 .940
2009  Broc Little, Yale 34 5 2004  Jimmy Howard, Maine 22 27 580 .956
2010  Mike Gurtler, Mercyhurst 33 4 2005 David McKee, Cornell 88 44 783 947
David Warsofsky, Boston U. 34 4 2006  Brian Elliott, Wisconsin 35 55 837 938
2011 Mike Embach, Ferris St. 39 5 2007  Kevin Regan, New Hampshire 35 71 1025 935
2012 Austin Smith, Colgate 39 6 2008  Jeff Zatkoff, Miami (OH) 37 62 857 .933
2013 Austin Czarnik, Miami (OH) 42 4 2009 Chad Johnson, Alas. Fairbanks 35 57 889  .940
2014  Riley Barber, Miami (OH) 38 4 2010  Ben Scrivens, Comnell 34 63 894 934
Kellen Jones, Quinnipiac 40 4 2011  Shane Madolora, RIT 27 54 781 935
Zac Lynch, Robert Morris 42 4 2012  Chris Noonan, Niagara 25 39 661 944
2015 Dylan Hubbs, Alas. Anchorage 32 3 2013  Connor Hellebuyck, UMass Lowell 24 32 628 952
Joe Gambardella, UMass Lowell 38 3 2014  Connor Hellebuyck, UMass Lowell 29 52 833 .941
Blaine Byron, Maine 39 3 2015  Alex Lyon, Yale 32 52 797 939
Mike Vecchione, Union 39 3 2016  Parker Gahagen, Army West Point 34 69 1,024 937
Drake Caggiula, North Dakota 42 3 2017  Charles Williams, Canisius 34 61 1,016 .943
2016 Zac Lynch, Robert Morris 39 8
2017 Brady Ferguson, Robert Morris 38 5 GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE
GAME-WINNING GOALS Year Player, Team Gm  Min. GA GAA
1996  Judd Lambert, Colorado Col. 19 1,179 42 214
Year  Player, Team Games GWG 1997  Trevor Koenig, Union (NY) 28 1681 57 203
1996  Martin St. Louis, Vermont 34 9 1998  Chad Alban, Michigan St. 37 2,253 59 157
Peter Geronazzo, Colorado Col. 42 9 1999  Joe Blackburn, Michigan St. 33 2013 52 155
1997  Todd White, Clarkson 37 9 2000 Greg Gardner, Niagara 41 2,503 64 153
1998  Jason Krog, New Hampshire 38 8 2001  Ryan Miller, Michigan St. 40 2447 54 132
1999  Dale Rominski, Michigan 41 8 2002 David LeNeveu, Cornell 14 842 21 150
2000  Sean Nolan, Colgate 32 7 2003 David LeNeveu, Cornell 32 1,946 39 120
Brad Tapper, Rensselaer 37 7 2004  Jimmy Howard, Maine 22 1,364 27 119
Kyle Martin, Niagara 42 7 2005 David McKee, Comnell 35 2125 44 124
Lee Goren, North Dakota 44 7 2006  Brian Elliott, Wisconsin 35 2,128 55 1.55
2001  Chuck Kobasew, Boston College 43 10 2007  David Brown, Notre Dame 39 2,390 63 158
2002  Colin Hemingway, New Hampshire 40 10 2008  Jeff Zatkoff, Miami (OH) 37 2,161 62 1.72
2003  Derek Nesbitt, Ferris St. 42 9 2009 Chad Johnson, Alas. Fairbanks 35 2,062 55 1.60
2004  Joe Zappala, Yale 31 9 2010  Cody Reichard, Miami (OH) 27 1,570 49 187
2005  Dirk Southern, Northern Mich. 32 7 2011 Aaron Dell, North Dakota 39 2,337 70 1.80
Brett Hemingway, New Hampshire 42 7 2012  Chris Noonan, Niagara 25 1452 39 161
Brett Sterling, Colorado Col. 43 7 2013  Connor Hellebuyck, UMass Lowell 24 1,397 32 137
2006  T.J. Oshie, North Dakota 44 9 2014  Connor Hellebuyck, UMass Lowell 29 1,747 52 1.79
2007  Bryan Lerg, Michigan St. 41 8 2015  Alex Lyon, Yale 32 1,925 52 1.62
2008  Chad Kolarik, Michigan 39 7 2016  Alex Lyon, Yale 31 1,906 52 164
Ryan Jones, Miami (OH) 42 7 2017  Michael Bitzer, Bemidji St. 39 2,355 67 1.71
Justin Mercier, Miami (OH) 42 7
2009  Jacques Lamoureux, Air Force 41 9
Joe Colborne, Denver 39 8
2011 Chase Polacek, Rensselaer 38 9
2012 Reilly Smith, Miami (OH) 39 8 GoALIE WINNING PERCENTAGE
2013 Wayne Simpson, Union (NY) 39 7  Year Player, Team (Record) Pct.*
Kyle Rau, Minnesota 40 7199  Judd Lambert, Colorado Col. (16-1-2). 895
2014 Max Novak, Union (NY) 32 8 1997  Marty Turco, Michigan (32-4-4). 850
2015 Austin Ortega, Omaha 39 1 Aaron Schweitzer, North Dakota (17-3-0) 850
2016 Kyle Criscuolo, Harvard 34 8 1998  Chris Bemard, Clarkson (13-0-1) 964
Austin Ortega, Omaha 35 8 1999  J.C.Wells, Quinnipiac (21-3-2) 846
2017 Jarid Lukosevicius, Denver 43 8 2000 J.C.Wells, Quinnipiac (15-2-2). 842
2001  Ryan Miller, Michigan St. (31-5-4) .825
2002  Wade Dubielewicz, Denver (20-4-0) 833
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Year

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Player, Team (Record)

David LeNeveu, Comell (28-3-1).

Frank Doyle, Maine (19-4-0)

Cory Schneider, Boston College (13-1-4)
Brian Elliott, Wisconsin (27-5-3)

David Brown, Notre Dame (30-6-3)

Billy Sauer, Michigan (30-4-3)

Kieran Millan, Boston U. (29-2-3)

Cody Reichard, Miami (OH) (19-4-3)
John Muse, Boston College (27-6-1)
Parker Milner, Boston College (29-5-0)
Connor Hellebuyck, UMass Lowell (20-3-0)
Colin Stevens, Union (NY) (28-4-2)

Matt O'Connor, Boston U. (25-4-4)

Cam Johnson, North Dakota (24-4-2)
Tanner Jaillet, Denver (28-5-4)

*Ties computed as half win, half loss.

Pct.”

891
826
833
814
808
851
897
.788
.809
.853
870
853
818
833
811

Annual Individual Champions
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TEAM RECORDS

Official NCAA men'’s ice hockey records began with the 1947-48 (1948) sea-
son and are based on information submitted to the NCAA statistics service by
institutions participating in the statistics rankings. The NCAA began compiling
men’s ice hockey statistics in the 1995-96 (1996) season. From that season
on, games against Canadian schools are only included in the NCAA team’s
statistics if they meet countable opponent requirements. Before 1996, NCAA
teams often included Canadian opponents in their statistics, and are included
here in season and career records. Game records, however, do not include
those versus Canadian teams. In statistical rankings, the rounding of percent-
ages and/or averages may indicate ties where none exist. In these cases, the
numerical order of the rankings is accurate.

GOALS SCORED

Period
11—Maine vs. St. Thomas (MN), Nov. 11, 1978 (2nd period); Harvard vs.
Cornell, Jan. 10, 1959 (3rd period); Northeastern vs. Norwich, Feb. 9,
1948 (2nd period)

Game (Single Team)
22—Brown vs. Springfield, Jan. 31, 1952; Boston College vs. Fort Devens,
Dec. 13, 1948

Game (Combined)
25—Harvard (21) vs. Williams (4), Jan. 31, 1951

Season
292—Maine (45 games, 6.49 per game), 1993

GoaLs PErR GAME

Season
8.22—Rensselaer (18 games, 148 goals), 1952

MosT ASSISTS

Game (Single Team)
34—Vermont vs. Colby, Feb. 24, 1976

Season
481—Maine (45 games, 10.69 per game), 1993

FEWEST ASSISTS

Season
72—Ala.-Huntsville (38 games, 1.89 per game), 2014

POINTS SCORED

Game (Single Team)
52—Vermont vs. Colby, Feb. 24, 1976

Game (Combined)
58—Notre Dame (40) vs. Plattsburgh St. (18), Dec. 31, 1985

Season
773—Maine (45 games, 17.18 per game), 1993

POWER-PLAY GOALS

Game
8—Maine vs. UMass Lowell, March 3, 1990

Season
99—Minnesota (41 games, 2.41 per game), 1980

POWER-PLAY PERCENTAGE
Season

.423—Clarkson (210 opportunities, 89 goals), 1977
SHORT-HANDED GOALS

Game
6—Wisconsin vs. Wis.-Superior, Nov. 24, 1967

Season
24—Michigan St., 1984 (46 games)

PENALTY-KILL PERCENTAGE

Season
.944—Yale (90 opportunities, 5 goals allowed), 2016

FEWEST GOALS ALLOWED

Season
39—Colgate, 1963

FEWEST GoALs ALLOWED PER GAME

Season
1.29—Cornell (45 goals allowed in 35 games), 2005

MosT GoAaLs ALLOWED

Season
232—Miami (OH) (39 games), 1987

LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY

21—Michigan (21) vs. Ohio St. (0), Feb. 8, 1964; Boston College (22) vs.
Fort Devens (1), Dec. 13, 1948

SCcORING MARGIN PER GAME

Season
3.56—O0hio St. (178 goals scored, 82 goals allowed, 27 games), 1970

WINNING PERCENTAGE
1.000—Cornell (29-0-0), 1970; lona (16-0-0), 1967; Clarkson (23-0-0), 1956

WINS
42—Maine (42-1-2, .956), 1993

LOSSES
35—Ala.-Huntsville, 2014

FEwWEST WINS

0—Alas. Fairbanks (0-22-0, .000), 1981; Colorado Col. (0-18-0, .000),
1962; Brown (0-20-0, .000), 1961

FEWEST LOSSES

0—Cornell (29-0-0, 1.000), 1970; lona (16-0-0, 1.000), 1967; Clarkson (23-
0-0, 1.000), 1956

TIES

10—Western Mich. (19-13-10, .571), 2011; Colorado Col. (16-12-10, .553),
2009; Minnesota St. (21-11-10, .619), 2003

HomE WINs
25—Minnesota (25-7-1, .773), 1982

Roabp WINS

20—Lake Superior St. (20-6-1, .759), 1995; Michigan St. (20-6-0, .769),
1990; Boston U. (20-2-0), 1978

OVERTIME GAMES
19—Colgate (6-6-7 in OT games, 12-18-7 overall), 2009

OVERTIME WINS
7—Minn. Duluth (42 games, 15 OT), 2011

OVERALL WINNING STREAK

30—Rensselaer, Nov. 24, 1984-March 22, 1985; Cornell, Nov. 22, 1969-
Nov. 21, 1970

Team Records



OVERALL UNBEATEN STREAK
38—Rensselaer, Nov. 24, 1984-Nov. 16, 1985

OVERALL LOSING STREAK
32—Colorado Col., Jan. 17, 1961-Feb. 24, 1962

OVERALL WINLESS STREAK
32—Colorado Col., Jan. 17, 1961-Feb. 24, 1962

HomE WINNING STREAK
63—Cornell, Jan. 14, 1967-Jan. 29, 1972

HoME LOSING STREAK
16—Colorado Col., Jan. 17, 1961-Feb. 24, 1962

RoAaD WINNING STREAK

18—Rensselaer, Nov. 24, 1984-Nov. 15, 1985; Michigan Tech, Dec. 29,
1961-Dec. 30, 1962

RoAD LOSING STREAK
35—Air Force, Feb. 11, 1995-Feb. 27, 1998

CONFERENCE WINNING STREAK

(Includes all games vs. conference opponents)
47—Cornell (ECAC), Dec. 7, 1968-March 21, 1970

CONFERENCE UNBEATEN STREAK

(Includes all games vs. conference opponents)
47—Cornell (ECAC), Dec. 7, 1968-March 21, 1970

PENALTY MINUTES

Game (Single Team)
150—Ohio St. vs. Northern Mich., Jan. 30, 1981

Game (Combined)
268—Maine (144) vs. Boston U. (124), Jan. 24, 2004

Season
1,353—O0hio St. (40 games, 33.83 per game), 1988

Per Game (Single Team)
42.43—Lake Superior St. (30 games, 1,273 minutes), 1996
PENALTIES

Game (Single Team)
36—Ferris St. vs. Ohio St., March 7, 1998

Game (Combined)
65—Minnesota (33) vs. Minn. Duluth (32), March 14, 1998

FEWEST PENALTY MINUTES

Season
135—Minnesota (24 games, 5.63 per game), 1958

SHUTOUTS
12—Niagara, 2000

CONSECUTIVE GAME SHUTOUTS
5—Lake Superior St., March 4-19, 1994

CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUT MINUTES
375:01—Lake Superior St., Feb. 26-March 20, 1994

LONGEST GAME
151:42—Massachusetts (4) vs. Notre Dame (3) (5 OT), March 6, 2015

Team Records
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TEAM LEADERS

SINGLE-GAME RECORDS

LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY

No. Team (Score) vs. Opponent (Score) Date
21 Michigan (21) vs. Ohio St. (0) Feb. 8, 1964
m 21 Boston College (22) vs. Fort Devens (1) Dec. 13, 1948
20  Ohio St. (21) vs. Kent St. (1) Jan. 27, 1976
GoALS 20 Lake Superior St. (20) vs. Ohio St. (0) 1968-69
. 20  American Intl (22) vs. Nichols (2) Jan. 10, 1964
Period 20 Providence (20) vs. Rutgers (0) Nov. 29, 1961
No. Team vs. Opponent (Period) Date 20 Brown (22) vs. Springfield (2) Jan. 31, 1952
; 20 Boston U. (20) vs. MIT (0) 1951-52
1 Maine vs. St. Thomas (MN) (2nd Nov. 11, 1978
1 Harvard vs. Comell (SrEj) g Jan. 10,1959 20 Boston College (20) vs. Tufts (0) Dec. 10, 1951
11 Northeaster vs. Norwich (2nd) Feb.9, 1943 20 Boston U. (21) vs. American Intl (1) 1950:51
10 Alas. Anchorage vs. Ala.-Huntsville (2nd) Dec. 13,1991 19 Rensselaer (19) vs. American Inl (0) Feb. 15, 1972
10 Bowling Green vs. Notre Dame Nov. 26,1982 19 American Inl (20) vs. Trinity (CT) Jan. 31, 1963
10 Bowling Green vs. Buffalo St. Feb. 20, 1976 19 Rc_ans_selaer (21) vs. Hamilton (2) March 5, 1958
9 New Hampshire vs. Brown (3rd) Dec. 28, 2001 19 Michigan Tech (19) vs. St. Cloud St. (0) Jan. 6, 1956
9 Miami (OH) vs. Colgate Nov. 29, 1996 19 Rensselaer (21) vs. Williams (2) March 7, 1952
9 Cornell vs. Yale (1st) Jan. 21, 1978
9 Ferris St vs. Northern Il (1st) Dec 221976 ASSISTS
9 Ohio St. vs. Ohio Feb.22,1974  No. Team vs. Opponent Date
9 Minn. Duluth vs. Minnesota (2nd) Dec. 17, 1971 34 Vermont vs. CO|by Feb. 24, 1976
9 Comellvs. Yale (2nd) Jan. 27,1968 33 Northem Mich. vs. IllChicago Dec. 7, 1979
9 New Hampshlrg vs. UConn (1st) Jan. 18, 1966 31 Providence vs. Rutgers Nov, 29, 1961
9 Cornell vs. Lehigh (1st) Dec. 14,1957 3 Alas. Anchorage vs. Wis.-Stout Nov. 23, 1982
Single Team 30 St. Lawrence vs. Williams Jan. 11, 1952
No. Team vs.O ¢ Dat 29 Merrimack vs. SUNY Potsdam Jan. 6, 1987
: - pponen al® 29 Michigan Tech vs. St. Cloud St. Jan. 6, 1956
22 Brown vs. Springfield Jan. 31,1952 28 Michigan St. vs. Bowling Green Feb. 8, 1985
22 Boston College vs. Fort Devens Dec. 13,1948 97 Maine vs. UMass Lowell March 3, 1990
21 Ohio St. vs. Kent St. Jan. 27,1976 27 Bowling Green vs. Buffalo St. Feb. 20, 1976
21 Michigan vs. Ohio St Feb.8,1964 26  Alas. Fairbanks vs. Brock Jan. 6, 1993
21 American Intl vs. Nichols 1963-64 26 Wisconsin vs. Michigan St. Jan. 6, 1979
21 Rensselaer vs. Hamilton March 5,1958 26 Ferris St. vs. Northeastern Ill Dec. 22, 1976
21 Rensselaer vs. Williams March 7,1952  2g Holy Cross vs. MIT Jan. 25, 1975
21 Harvard vs. Williams Jan. 31, 1951 2% Ohio St. vs. Ohio Feb. 22, 1974
21 Boston U. vs. American Intl 1950-51 26 Ohio St. vs. Purdue Dec. 13, 1969
Combined POINTS
No. Team (Goals) vs. Opponent (Goals) Date
25 Harvard (21) vs. Willams (4) Jan.31,1951  No-  Teamvs. Opponent Date
24 Vermont (18) vs. Colby (6) Feb.24,1976 52 Vermontvs. Colby Feb. 24,1976
24 American Intl (22) vs. Nichols (2) Jan. 10,1964 51 Providence vs. Rutgers Nov. 29, 1961
24 Norwich (20) vs. Amherst (4) Feb.6,1963 50 Northern Mich. vs. lll.-Chicago Dec. 7, 1979
24 Brown (22) vs. Springfield (2) Jan. 31,1952 50 St. Lawrence vs. Williams Jan. 11, 1952
24 Northeastern (18) vs. Norwich (6) Feb.9,1948 48  Michigan Tech vs. St. Cloud St. Jan. 6, 1956
23 Rensselaer (21) vs. Hamilton (2) March 5,1958 46 Wisconsin vs. Windsor Oct. 16, 1979
23 Denver (20) vs. Rensselaer (3) Jan. 24,1958 45 Ferris St. vs. Northeastern Ill. Dec. 22, 1976
23 Rensselaer (21) vs. Williams (2) March7,1952 44 Holy Cross vs. MIT Jan. 25, 1975
23 Boston College (22) vs. Fort Devens (1) Dec. 13,1948 43 Maine vs. UMass Lowell March 3, 1990
22 Denver (15) vs. Michigan Tech (7) Feb.9,1990 43  Michigan St. vs. Bowling Green Feb. 8, 1985
22 Plattsburgh St. (15) vs. Notre Dame (7) Dec. 31,1985 42 Ohio St. vs. Ohio Feb. 22, 1974
22 North Dakota (12) vs. Michigan (10) Jan. 20,1978 40 Air Force vs. Stanford Jan. 21,1972
22 Dartmouth (14) vs. Colgate (8) Nov. 21, 1977
22 Penn (12) vs. Clarkson (10) Feb. 28,1976 POWER-PLAY GOALS
22 Ohio St. (21) vs. Kent St. (1) Jan. 27,1976 No. Team vs. Opponent Date
gg E‘ﬁ)"vvw';'%‘;f’hs"%gn? ("33 oz Egg f; 13;; 8  Maine vs. UMass Lowell March 3, 1990
29 Boston U. (1 5)' vs. Dartmouth (7) Y 1961 7 Western Mich. vs. Lake Superior St. Oct. 28, 2000
22 St Lawrence (20) vs. Williams (2) Jan 11952 T NorhDakotaus Denver o
22 Boston U. (21) vs. American Intl (1) 1951 Mass Lowell vs. Ala.-Hunisyile ct. 27, 1990
7 Michigan Tech vs. Minnesota Dec. 19, 1987
Team Leaders 19
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Team vs. Opponent

Western Mich. vs. Vermont

Ohio St. vs. Western Mich.
Cornell vs. NYU

Wisconsin vs. Macalester
Boston U. vs. Massachusetts
Michigan Tech vs. Ala.-Huntsville
RIT vs. American Intl.

Union (NY) vs. Army West Point
Notre Dame vs. Northern Mich.
Notre Dame vs. Bowling Green
Canisius vs. Bentley

St. Cloud St. vs. Minnesota St.
Alas. Anchorage vs. Ala.-Huntsville
North Dakota vs. St. Cloud St.
Denver vs. Michigan Tech
Harvard vs. Army West Point
Vermont vs. Norwich

Wisconsin vs. Notre Dame
Brown vs. Colgate

Wisconsin vs. Western Mich.
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SHORT-HANDED GOALS
Team vs. Opponent

Wisconsin vs. Wis.-Superior
Miami (OH) vs. Bowling Green
Miami (OH) vs. Bowling Green
Colorado vs. Minnesota

Miami (OH) vs. Duquesne

Alas. Anchorage vs. Notre Dame
Cornell vs. Ohio

Clarkson vs. Quinnipiac

Air Force vs. Ala.-Huntsville

St. Cloud St. vs. Michigan Tech
St. Cloud St. vs. Minn. Duluth
Maine vs. Army West Point
Harvard vs. Dartmouth

Western Mich. vs. Bowling Green
Michigan St. vs. Western Mich.
Wisconsin vs. Air Force
Wisconsin vs. Minn. Duluth

Ohio St. vs. lll.-Chicago
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PENALTY MINUTES

Single Team

Date

Dec. 12, 1985
Feb. 10, 1979
Nov. 18, 1977
Jan. 24, 1964
Jan. 30, 2015
Jan. 31, 2015
Oct. 21,2014
Dec. 11, 2010
Feb. 14, 2009
Nov. 22, 2008
Nov. 12, 2005
Dec. 22, 2001
Dec. 31, 1991
Jan. 26, 1991

Feb. 9, 1990

Feb. 6, 1987

Nov. 8, 1980
March 3, 1979
Dec. 19, 1977
Feb. 18, 1967

Date

Nov. 24, 1967
Jan. 15, 1988
Jan. 10, 1987

Jan. 9, 1981
Feb. 10, 1979
Oct. 25, 1988
Dec. 18, 1961
March 1, 2008

Nov. 1, 2003
Feb. 14, 1998
Feb. 11, 1994

Jan. 3, 1992
Dec. 12, 1988

Feb. 1, 1985
Oct. 21, 1983
Nov. 26, 1982
Feb. 27, 1982
Jan. 29, 1982

No. Team vs. Opponent

104 Minn. Duluth vs. Minnesota

102  Army West Point vs. Mercyhurst
102 St Cloud St. vs. Minnesota

102  Brown vs. Rensselaer

102  Rensselaer vs. Brown

101 Ohio St. vs. Miami (OH)

101 Cornell vs. Union (NY)

Combined

No. Team (Pen. Mins.) vs. Opponent (Pen. Mins.)

268  Maine (144) vs. Boston U. (124)

257 Minn. Duluth (133) vs. North Dakota (124)
251 Canisius (139) vs. RIT (112)

241 Ferris St. (136) vs. Ohio St. (105)

231 Alas. Anchorage (135) vs. Air Force (96)
217 Union (NY) (116) vs. Cornell (101)

216 Ferris St. (119) vs. Minnesota St. (97)
215 Mercyhurst (113) vs. Army West Point (102)
213 Minnesota (109) vs. Minn. Duluth (104)
205  Michigan St. (108) vs. Western Mich. (97)
204  Rensselaer (102) vs. Brown (102)

196 Rensselaer (114) vs. St. Lawrence (82)
191 Michigan Tech (100) vs. Northern Mich. (91)
186  St. Cloud St. (102) vs. Minnesota (84)
185  Ala.-Huntsville (96) vs. Bemidji St. (89)
184 Cornell (100) vs. Quinnipiac (84)

182  Arizona St. (116) vs. Notre Dame (66)
178  Ohio St. (101) vs. Miami (OH) (77)

166 Miami (OH) (79) vs. Bowling Green (87)
166  Vermont (84) vs. Clarkson (82)

162  Bowling Green (87) vs. Omaha (75)

162  Colorado Col. (91) vs. Wisconsin (71)

LONGEST GAME

Time Winner (Score) vs. Loser (Score)

151:42:00 Massachusetts (4) vs. Notre Dame (3) (5 OT)

150:22:00  Quinnipiac (3) vs. Union (NY) (2)
141:35:00 VYale (3) vs. Union (NY) (2)

129:30:00 Colorado Col. (1) vs. Wisconsin (0)
123:53:00 St. Lawrence (3) vs. Boston U. (2)
121:05:00 Colgate (4) vs. Dartmouth (3)
118:49:00 Michigan Tech (1) vs. Ala. Huntsville (0)
113:48:00 Clarkson (4) vs. Rensselaer (3)

112:27:00 UMass Lowell (2) vs. Providence (1) (3 OT)

111:40:00 Holy Cross (2) vs. Niagara (1)
111:33:00  St. Cloud St. (3) vs. Minn. Duluth (2)
111:13:00  Wisconsin (1) vs. Cornell (0)
109:27:00 Maine (1) vs. Massachusetts (0)

Date

March 14, 1998
Feb. 25, 2006
Dec. 19, 1992

Feb. 2, 1991
Feb. 2, 1991
Nov. 4, 2005
Dec. 4, 1988

Date

Jan. 24, 2004
Oct. 31, 1998
Feb. 9, 2008
March 7, 1998
Feb. 26, 1993
Dec. 4, 1998
Jan. 18, 2014
Feb. 25, 2006
March 14, 1998
Jan. 31, 1997
Feb. 2, 1991
Jan. 25, 1991
Feb. 17, 2005
Dec. 19, 1992
Feb. 5, 2000
March 16, 2013
Oct. 7, 2016
Nov. 4, 2005
Feb. 13,2010
Jan. 19, 2002
Jan. 3, 1999
Feb. 20, 1993

Date

March 6, 2015
March 13, 2010
March 4, 2006
March 8, 1997
March 26, 2000
March 14, 2003
March 13, 2015
March 3, 2012
March 18, 2016
March 7, 2015
March 11, 2007
March 26, 2006
March 20, 2004

No. Team vs. Opponent Date  106:40:00 Ferris St. (3) vs. Bemidiji St. (2) March 14, 2015
. . 105:40:00 Yale (3) vs. Rensselaer (2) March 7, 2004
150 Ohio St. vs. Northern Mich. 4an. 30, 1981 4049900 Omana (2) vs. Alas. Faitbanks (1) March 9, 2008
144 Maine vs. Boston U. Jan. 24, 2004 o ;
o 102:09:00 North Dakota (5) vs. Minnesota (4) Dec. 21, 1968
139 Canisius vs. RIT Feb. 9, 2008 ey 3 )
X . 101:23:00 Ohio St. (5) vs. Northern Mich. (4) March 3, 1979
136 Ferris St. vs. Ohio St. March 7, 1998 e .
. 100:43:00 Boston College (5) vs. New Hampshire (4) March 21, 2008
135 Alas. Anchorage vs. Air Force Feb. 26,1993 13198:00 Maine (4) vs. Michigan (3) March 30, 1995
133 Minn. Duluth vs. North Dakota Oct. 31, 1998 o ' 9 ’
124 Boston U. vs. Maine Jan. 24, 2004
124 North Dakota vs. Minn. Duluth Oct. 31, 1998
119  Fermis St. vs. Minnesota St. Jan. 18, 2014 S EASO N RE CO RDS
116 Arizona St. vs. Notre Dame Oct. 7, 2016
116 Union (NY) vs. Cornell Dec. 4, 1998
113 Mercyhurst vs. Army West Point Feb. 25, 2006
113 Northeastern vs. Merrimack Nov. 11, 1989
12 RITvs. Canisius Fep.9,2008 GOALS PER GAME
109  Minnesota vs. Minn. Duluth March 14,1998  Team Avg.
108  Michigan St. vs. Western Mich. Jan. 31, 1997 Rensselaer 8.22
Team Leaders 20



Team
Michigan
Michigan

Air Force

New Hampshire
Denver

Cornell
Wisconsin

New Hampshire
Boston U.

GoALs
Team

Maine
Northern Mich.
Bowling Green
Michigan St.
Wisconsin
Michigan St.
Merrimack
Minnesota
Michigan
Minn. Duluth
Western Mich.
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Lake Superior St.
Minnesota

AsSsSISTS

Team

Maine

Bowling Green
Merrimack
Western Mich.
Northern Mich.
Michigan St.
Wisconsin
Minn. Duluth
Michigan St.
New Hampshire
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Michigan St.
Michigan Tech
Michigan St.

POINTS
Team

Maine

Bowling Green
Merrimack
Northern Mich.
Michigan St.
Wisconsin
Western Mich.
Michigan St.
Minn. Duluth
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Michigan Tech
Michigan St.
New Hampshire
Michigan St.

Year

1993
1978
1988
1986
1991
1989
1976
1985
1985
1977
1981
1989
1990
1976
1986

Year

1993
1978
1988
1991
1989
1976
1986
1985
1985
1981
1989
1976
1990
1977
1986

Year
1951
1964
1972
1971
1960
1977
1967
1971
1975
Year
1993
1991
1978
1989
1976
1985
1988
1980
1977
1985
1986
1989
1982
1981
1990
1985

Games

45

44

47

47

38

48

44

39

42

46

45

45

Games

45

47

47

38

44

44

48

42

46

45

39

45

Avg.
7.86
7.48
7.32
7.24
7.06
7.03
7.03
6.93
6.91

No.

292
283
279
217
264
262
261
261
260
257
256
254
253
253
252
252

No.

481
466
463
442
439
439
439
436
433
421
420
416
415
412
405

No.

773
745
724
722
716
702
698
695
693
673
670
667
666
666
651

POWER-PLAY GOALS
Team

Minnesota
Wisconsin
Michigan
Michigan St.
Clarkson
Maine
Western Mich.
Bowling Green
Boston U.
Lake Superior St.
Michigan St.
Northern Mich.
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Michigan St.

Year

1980
1976
1997
1989
1997
1993
1986
1986
1996
1989
2001
1981
1991
1984
1979
1976

POWER-PLAY PERCENTAGE

Team

Clarkson
Boston U.
Wisconsin
Michigan Tech
Vermont
Minnesota
Minn. Duluth
Michigan Tech
Cornell
Harvard
Yale
Minnesota
Notre Dame
Ohio St.
Michigan St.
Ohio St.
Clarkson
Michigan
Maine

Ohio St.
Clarkson

St. Cloud St.
Michigan St.

SHORT-HANDED GOALS

Team

Michigan St.
Michigan
Boston U.
Maine
Michigan St.
Miami (OH)
Bowling Green
Michigan Tech
Wisconsin
Notre Dame
Alas. Fairbanks
Minnesota
Clarkson
Northern Mich.
Michigan St.
North Dakota
Minnesota
Ohio St.
Western Mich.

Year

1977
1971
1976
1975
1979
1980
1986
1976
1970
1987
1986
1979
1985
1984
1976
1983
1978
2016
1993
2017
1976
2001
1989

Year

1984
1997
1996
1993
1985
1979
1973
1982
1982
1982
1991
1982
1977
1993
1987
1986
1984
1982
1978

Games

Pct.

423
402
391
383
375
367
.365
.362
.361
.359
349
330
329
327
327
322
321
320
319
316
315
311
311

Team Leaders



Team Year Avg

Maine 1982 6.51
SCORING DEFENSE St. L.awrence 1977 6.50

Ferris St. 1978 6.38
Team Year Games GA Avg.  Dartmouth 1991 6.07
Comell 2005 35 45 129  Michigan 1973 6.06
Michigan St. 2001 42 57 136  Northeastemn 1971 6.03
Comell 2003 36 49 13  Michigan St 1980 5.97
Cornell 1968 29 43 148  Rensselaer 1951 5.87
Michigan St. 1999 43 64 152  Michigan 1986 o.84
Niagara 2000 42 65 1.55
Maine 2004 44 69 1.57
Yale 2015 33 54 1.64
Quinnipiac 2013 43 72 167 SCORING MARGIN PER GAME
gz:]rse[r)ame ?82(7) 3421 7_0 1% Team Year Games GF GA Margin Mar./Gm.
Notre Dame 2009 40 69 1.73  Ohio St. 1970 271 178 82 96 3.56
Michigan St. 1998 44 76 173 Michigan 1997 42 234 9% 138 3.29
Alas. Fairbanks 2009 39 68 1.74  Michigan 19% 2 231 93 138 3.29
Michigan St. 2002 41 73 1.78  Harvard 1989 34 191 88 103 3.03
Yale 2016 32 57 1.78  Colorado Col. 1996 42 225 104 121 2.88
Cornell 2002 35 63 180  Ohio St. 1982 29 154 71 83 2.86
Michigan Tech 2015 41 74 180  Ohio St. 1971 29 160 78 82 2.83
Michigan St. 2000 42 76 181  Quinnipiac 2000 36 195 95 100 2.78
Denver 2017 44 80 1.82  Boston U. 1996 40 236 125 11 2.78
Wisconsin 2006 43 79 1.84  Canisius 1996 271 143 76 67 248
North Dakota 2016 44 81 1.84  Army West Point 1996 33 162 81 81 245

Niagara 1997 27 153 87 66 244
PENALTY-KILL PERCENTAGE Niagara 2000 42 165 65 100 238
Team Year Opp.PPG Opp.PPA  Pct.  North Dakota 1999 40 199 104 95 2.38
Yale 2016 5 ) 944 Quinnipiac 1999 34 161 81 80 2.35
Michigan St. 1999 15 187 920 Cornell 2003 36 133 49 84 2.33
Quinnipiac 2013 16 180 911 N(l)rth'Dakota 2004 41 182 90 92 2.24
Michigan St. 2001 15 168 911 Miami (OH) 2008 42 169 78 91 217
Miami (OH) 2016 12 132 909 North Dakota 2000 44 192 97 95 2.16
Michigan St. 1998 16 175 909  vale 0m 3% 151 T4 mo 214
Notre Dame 2007 20 209 904
Cormell 2001 13 13 903 WINS
Army West Point 1999 17 175 903  Team Year No.
Miami (OH) 2008 22 223 901 Maine 1993 492
Boston College 2001 24 243 901 Northern Mich. 1991 38
Yale , 2015 2 90T pichigan St. 1985 38
New Hampshire 2013 13 131 901 Michigan St. 1989 37
Canisius 2013 16 161 901 BOW'lng Green 1978 37
Cornell 2003 15 150 .900 Wisconsin 1976 37
Boston College 2014 17 169 899 Lake Superior St. 1990 36
Alas. Fairbanks 2013 17 168 899 \wisconsin 1989 36
Robert Morris 2012 16 158 .899 Minn. Duluth 1985 36
Bowling Green 2015 16 157 898 Boston U. 2009 35
Quinnipiac 2014 18 176 898 Michigan 1997 35
Air Force 2016 18 175 897 Michigan St 1990 35
Miami (OH) 2009 24 232 897 Minnesota 1985 35
Boston College 2004 21 201 89  Rensselaer 1985 35
Notre Dame 2009 20 190 895 Wisconsin 1981 35
HIGHEST GOALS ALLOWED AVERAGE WINNING PERCENTAGE
Team Year AVG.  Team Year W-L-T Pct.*
Penn 1968 857 comell 1970 29-0-0 1.000
Colorado Col. 1961 7.94 lona 1967 16-0-0 1.000
Comell 1959 790 Clarkson 1956 2300 1.000
Alas. Fairbanks 1980 7.78 Maine 1993 42-1-2 956
Yale 1976 756 Boston College 1949 21-1-0 955
FEEsEley 1966 741 Denver 1961 30-1-1 953
Holy Cross 1983 700 Comel 1967 2711 948
Colgate 1978 668 Fairfield 1973 — 939

Team Leaders 22



Team

Boston U.
Rensselaer
Cornell

*Ties computed as half win, half loss.

LOSSES

Team

Ala.-Huntsville
Michigan Tech
Fairfield
Colorado Col.
Miami (OH)
Michigan Tech
Michigan Tech
Northern Mich.
Ohio St.
Massachusetts
American Intl
Colorado Col.
Bowling Green
Ohio St.
UMass Lowell
New Hampshire
Maine

FEwWEST WINS
Team

Alas. Fairbanks
Colorado Col.
Brown
Fairfield
Dartmouth
Brown
Massachusetts
Princeton
Michigan St.
Ala.-Huntsville
Michigan Tech
lona
Dartmouth
Colorado Col.
St. Cloud St.
Colorado Col.
Ohio St.
Cornell
Princeton
Michigan Tech
Michigan St.

FEWEST LOSSES

Team

Cornell

lona
Clarkson
Maine
Cornell
Denver
Boston College
North Dakota
Colorado Col.
Rensselaer
Boston U.
Fairfield
Boston U.
Cornell

Year

1978
1985
1968

Year

2014
2000
1998
1988
1987
2011
2010
1996
1993
2017
2016
2016
2007
1995
1986
1986
1985

Year

1981
1962
1961
1998
1991
1989
1979
1971
1955
2014
1999
1996
1987
1983
1968
1965
1964
1960
1957
1953
1952

Year

1970
1967
1956
1993
1967
1960
1949
1998
1996
1985
1978
1973
1971
1969

W-L-T
30-2-0
35-2-1
27-2-0

Pct.*

.938
934
931

No.
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Team

Cornell
Michigan
Clarkson

TIES
Team

Western Mich.
Colorado Col.
Minnesota St.
Army West Point
Union (NY)

Lake Superior St.
Alas. Fairbanks
Minnesota
Boston U.
Boston U.
Dartmouth
Minnesota

HomE WINS

Team

Minnesota
Maine

Minn. Duluth
Minnesota
Northern Mich.
Bowling Green
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Army West Point
Wisconsin
Michigan Tech
Merrimack
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Michigan St.
Michigan St.
Wisconsin

RoAab WINS

Team

Lake Superior St.
Michigan St.
Boston U.
Michigan St.
Michigan St.
Providence
Cornell
Cornell
Michigan St.
Michigan
Colgate
Wisconsin
Rensselaer
Clarkson
Minnesota
Harvard
Michigan St.
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Michigan Tech
Cornell
Boston U.

Year

1968
1955
1951

Year

2011
2009
2003
2016
2016
2011
2010
2008
2007
2004
2004
1998

Year

1982
1990
1985
1980
1991
1978
1988
1986
1985
1983
1976
1975
1988
1989
1987
1986
1984
1982

Year

1995
1990
1978
1989
1985
1983
1970
1967
1998
1994
1990
1989
1985
1997
1991
1989
1987
1987
1976
1975
1968
1966

No.

NN N

Team Leaders
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OVERTIME GAMES

Team Year No.
Colgate 2009 19
Minnesota 2008 16
Bemidiji St. 2003 15
Minn. Duluth 2011 15
Wisconsin 2004 14
Cornell 2012 13
Omaha 2007 13
Brown 2006 13
Canisius 2004 13
Northeastern 1994 13
Lake Superior St. 1993 13
Lake Superior St. 1988 13
Minn. Duluth 2017 12
Bemidiji St. 2013 12
Canisius 2011 12
Cornell 2011 12
Brown 2007 12
Michigan Tech 1996 12
Alas. Anchorage 1990 12
Ferris St. 1990 12
OVERTIME WINS

Team Year No.
Minn. Duluth 2011 7
Colgate 2009 6
Michigan 1998 6
Lake Superior St. 1995 6
Michigan St. 1987 6
Cornell 1986 6
Boston College 1984 6
Wisconsin 1977 6
Minn. Duluth 2017 5
Cornell 2011 B
Wisconsin 2004 5
Ohio St. 2001 5
Wayne St. (MI) 2001 5
Western Mich. 1988 5
Minn. Duluth 1985 5
Michigan Tech 1978 ®
Michigan Tech 1977 ®
Air Force 1973 5
New Hampshire 1973 5
Michigan Tech 1970 ®
OVERALL WINNING STREAK

No. Team Dates
30 Rensselaer Nov. 24, 1984-March 22, 1985
30 Cornell Nov. 22, 1969-Nov. 21, 1970
25 Cornell 1968-69
23 Cornell 1967-68
22 Michigan St. Dec. 29, 1984-Feb. 15, 1985
22 Boston U. 1976-78

22 Michigan Tech
22 Boston College
21 Merrimack

21 Boston U.

20 Maine

19 Michigan St.

Jan. 12-Nov. 24, 1962

Feb. 1, 1949-Feb. 7, 1950
Feb. 18, 1987-Jan. 5, 1988
1977-78

QOct. 20, 1992-Jan. 3, 1993
Qct. 15, 1988-Dec. 16, 1988

OVERALL UNBEATEN STREAK

No. Team

28 Lake Superior St.
25 Cornell

25 Clarkson

23 Michigan St.

23 Michigan St.

23 Michigan

23 Comnell

22 Michigan St.

22 Alas. Anchorage
22 Boston U.

22 Michigan Tech
22 Boston College

OVERALL LOSING STREAK

No. Team
32 Colorado Col.
25 Brown

25 Alas. Fairbanks
19 Ala.-Huntsville
19 Michigan Tech
19 Cornell

18 Bentley

18 Western Mich.
17 Massachusetts
16 Brown

16 Miami (OH)

16 Colorado Col.
16 Michigan Tech
15 Ohio St.

15 Dartmouth

15 New Hampshire

OVERALL WINLESS STREAK

No. Team

32 Colorado Col.
29 Sacred Heart
27 Brown

27 Alas. Fairbanks
22 Notre Dame

19 Ala.-Huntsville
19 Michigan Tech
19 Michigan Tech

19 Comell
18 Army West Point
18 Bentley

18 Northeastern
18 Western Mich.
18 Air Force

17 Massachusetts
17 Union (NY)

17 Miami (OH)
17 Ferris St.
17 Yale

16 Vermont

16 Michigan Tech
16 Dartmouth

16 Notre Dame
16 Brown

16 Michigan Tech

HomE WINNING STREAK

Dates

Nov. 30, 1990-March 9, 1991
1968-69

1955-56

Oct. 21, 2000-Jan. 23, 2001
Dec. 4, 1998-March 5, 1999
Nov. 8, 1996-Feb. 8, 1997
1967-68

Dec. 29, 1984-Feb. 15, 1985
1983-Jan. 7, 1984

1976-78

Jan. 12-Nov. 24, 1962

Feb. 1, 1949-Feb. 7, 1950

Dates

Jan. 17, 1961-Feb. 24, 1962
Nov. 12, 1988-Feb. 25, 1989
March 23, 1980-Nov. 7, 1982
Feb. 8-Dec. 6, 2013

Feb. 26-Nov. 26, 1999

Dec. 11, 1959-March 4, 1960
Nov. 18, 2006-Oct. 20, 2007
Nov. 15, 1997-Jan. 31, 1998
Dec. 31, 2016-present

Jan. 11-Nov. 14, 1986

Dec. 22, 1990-Feb. 22, 1991
Jan. 10, 1961-Feb. 24, 1962
Nov. 18, 1951-March 8, 1952
Jan. 8-March 12, 1993

Nov. 30, 1991-Feb. 1, 1992
Nov. 2-Dec. 30, 1985

Dates

Jan. 17, 1961-Feb. 24, 1962
March 4, 2012- Feb. 19, 2013
Nov. 12, 1988-Nov. 11, 1989
Dec. 18, 1980-Jan. 1, 1982
Jan. 7-Oct. 28, 2005

Feb. 8-Dec. 6, 2013

Feb. 20, 1998-Jan. 26, 1999
Nov. 2, 1996-Jan. 25, 1997
Dec. 11, 1959-March 4, 1960
Feb. 1-Nov. 10, 2013

Nov. 18, 2006-Oct. 20, 2007
Nov. 11, 2005-Feb. 6, 2006
Nov. 15, 1997-Jan. 31, 1998
1995-96

Dec. 31, 2016-present

Jan. 29-Oct. 30, 1999

Dec. 15, 1990-Feb. 23, 1991
Jan. 20-Oct. 20, 1989

Jan. 25-Dec. 9, 1975

Jan. 25-Oct. 20, 2002

Jan. 22-Oct. 14, 2000

Nov. 30, 1991-Feb. 7, 1992
Nov. 5, 1988-Jan. 2, 1989
Jan. 11-Nov. 14, 1986

Jan. 18-March 8, 1952

No. Team pates 2; . Tgam I Jan. 14, 1967-J 2907::2
38 Rensselaer Nov. 24, 1984-Nov. 16, 1985 ome an. 14, 1967-Jan. 29, 197
30 Comell Nov 22, 1969Nov. 21, 1970 20 Rensseiaer Dec. 29, 1982-Mareh 8, %"
29 Northern Mich. Dec. 28, 1990-Oct. 25, 1991 olgate -
Team Leaders 24



No. Team

23 Bowling Green
22 Michigan Tech
21 Lake Superior St.
20 Minnesota

19 Rensselaer

18 Boston College
18 Clarkson

18 Michigan St.
18 Rensselaer

17 Michigan

17 Rensselaer

17 Northern Mich.
17 Michigan

HoME LOSING STREAK
No. Team

16 Colorado Col.
12 Massachusetts
1 Princeton

10 Ala.-Huntsville
10 Notre Dame
10 Cornell
Massachusetts
Michigan Tech
Penn St.

Air Force
Michigan St.
Minn. Duluth
Michigan St.
Michigan St.
Army West Point
Canisius
Bentley
Bemidiji St.
Bentley
Bowling Green
Miami (OH)
Minnesota

~N~NN~NN~N N0 OO0oO®WO O

RoAD WINNING STREAK

No. Team

18 Rensselaer

18 Michigan Tech
17 Cornell

17 Cornell

12 Michigan St.

1" Michigan St.

1 Bowling Green
10 Michigan St.
10 Lake Superior St.
10 Michigan St.
10 Boston College
10 Minn. Duluth

7 Wisconsin

RoAD LOSING STREAK

No. Team

35 Air Force
25 Michigan
19 Bemidii St.

17 Ala.-Huntsville
17 Northern Mich.
17 Bowling Green
1 Princeton

16 Colorado Col.

Dates

Oct. 28, 1977-March 18, 1978
Nov. 28, 1975-Oct. 22, 1976
Nov. 4, 1972-Jan. 3, 1973
Jan. 24-Dec. 23, 2004
1984-85

March 25, 1990-Feb. 17, 1991
1990-91

Jan. 24-Nov. 1, 1986

1983-84

Jan. 15, 1993-Jan. 21, 1994
Nov. 17, 1984-March 22, 1985
Nov. 3, 1979-Feb. 9, 1980
March 4, 1961-March 3, 1962

Dates

Jan. 17, 1961-Feb. 24, 1962
Nov. 13, 2015-Oct. 7, 2016
1970-1971

Oct. 25, 2013-Jan. 4, 2014
Feb. 3- Nov. 29, 1980

Dec. 17, 1958-March 7, 1959
Dec. 3, 2016-present

Oct. 13-Dec. 8, 2000

Nov. 14, 2013-Feb. 7, 2014
Nov. 11, 1995-Jan. 13, 1996
Nov. 22, 1975-Jan. 17, 1976
Jan. 4-Feb. 27, 1968

Jan. 6-Feb. 25, 1956

Jan. 12-Feb. 28, 1950

Feb. 22-Dec. 6, 2013

Dec. 2, 2005-Feb. 18, 2006
Dec. 7, 2001-Feb. 8, 2002
Oct. 14-Nov. 24, 2000
March 3-Dec. 3, 2000

Nov. 8, 1997-Jan. 30, 1998
Dec. 22, 1990-Feb. 22, 1991
Jan. 12-Jan. 29, 1972

Dates

Nov. 24, 1984-Nov. 15, 1985
Dec. 29, 1961-Dec. 30, 1962
Dec. 6, 1969-March 21, 1970
1966-67

Oct. 15-Dec. 15, 1988

Nov. 9, 1984-Feb. 9, 1985
Qct. 28, 1978-Jan. 26, 1979
Oct. 10-Dec. 28, 1997

Jan. 11-Oct. 26, 1991

Jan. 5-Feb. 23, 1990

Nov. 30, 1984-Feb. 23, 1985
Nov. 18, 1983-Jan. 21, 1984
Oct. 22, 2005-Feb. 3, 2006

Dates

Feb. 11, 1995-Feb. 27, 1998
Jan. 7, 1972-March 2, 1973
Feb. 5, 2000-Feb. 3, 2001
Nov. 17, 2012-Dec. 6, 2013
March 11, 1995-Feb. 23, 1996
Nov. 2, 1990-Nov. 29, 1991
Dec. 11, 2015-Nov. 19, 2016
Jan. 10, 1961-Feb. 24, 1962

Team

Massachusetts
Brown
Rensselaer
Minnesota
Michigan
Michigan

Lake Superior St.
Cornell
Ala.-Huntsville
Lake Superior St.
Rensselaer
Minn. Duluth

Dates

Nov. 18, 2016-present

Nov. 12, 1988-Feb. 25, 1989
Feb. 13, 1965-Dec. 10, 1966
Nov. 8, 1997-Feb. 28, 1998
Jan. 24-Nov. 22, 1986

Feb. 23-Dec. 13, 1985

Dec. 14, 1979-Oct. 25, 1980
Dec. 11, 1959-Feb. 27, 1960
Jan. 20-Dec. 18, 1989

Feb. 7-Nov, 14, 1981

March 4, 1969-Feb. 14, 1970
Jan. 3-March 18, 1969

CONFERENCE WINNING STREAK
(Includes all games vs. conference opponents)

No.

Team (Conference)

Cornell (ECAC)
Rensselaer (ECAC)

Comell (ECAC)

Denver (WCHA)

Maine (Hockey East)

Lake Superior St. (CCHA)
Air Force (AHA)

Michigan (CCHA)

Denver (WCHA)

Comell (ECAC)

Harvard (ECAC)

Harvard (ECAC)

Comell (ECAC)

Clarkson (ECACHL)
Harvard (ECAC)
Northeastern (Hockey East)
Ferris St. (CCHA)

New Hampshire (Hockey East)
Wisconsin (WCHA)

Dates

Dec. 7, 1968-March 21, 1970
Nov. 17, 1984-Nov. 15, 1985
Dec. 13, 1967-March 16, 1968
Dec. 17, 1960-Dec. 2, 1961
Nov. 7, 1992-Feb. 13, 1993
Jan. 19-Nov. 2, 1991

March 1-Dec. 5, 2008

Qct. 30, 1993-Jan. 15, 1994
Jan. 27-Dec. 13, 1960

Jan. 11, 1967-Dec. 9, 1967
March 12, 1988-Jan. 14, 1989
March 15, 1986-Jan. 10, 1987
Feb. 11, 2005-Nov. 11, 2005
Jan. 15-Feb. 27, 1999

Jan. 27, 2017-present

Feb. 12-March 19, 2016

Feb. 1-March 21, 2003

Feb. 24-Dec. 7, 1996

Jan. 14-Feb. 19, 1977

CONFERENCE UNBEATEN STREAK
(Includes all games vs. conference opponents)

No.

47

Record Team (Conference)

47-0-0 Comnell (ECAC)
31-0-3 Maine (Hockey East)
26-0-2 Lake Superior St. (CCHA)
25-0-1 Rensselaer (ECAC)

23-0-1  Michigan (CCHA)

22-0-0 Cornell (ECAC)

18-0-3 Niagara (CHA)

20-0-1  Cornell (ECAC)

16-0-4  Air Force (AHA)

19-0-0 Denver (WCHA)

16-0-2 Colorado Col. (WCHA)
14-0-3  Canisius (AHC)

16-0-1  Northeastern (Hockey East)
14-0-3 Harvard (ECAC)

16-0-1  Michigan (CCHA)

13-0-3  Notre Dame (CCHA)
14-0-2
16-0-0
10-0-5
12-0-3
15-0-0  Cornell (ECAC)
13-0-1 Harvard (ECAC
9-0-5 Harvard (ECAC
14-0-0 Harvard (ECAC
14-0-0 Harvard (ECAC

Denver (WCHA)
RIT (AHA)

REAENRINASA

New Hampshire (Hockey East)

New Hampshire (Hockey East)

Dates

Dec. 7, 1968-March 21, 1970
Jan. 25, 1992-Feb. 13, 1993
Nov. 30, 1990-Nov. 2, 1991
Nov. 17, 1984-Nov. 16, 1985
Feb. 13, 1993-Jan. 15, 1994
Dec. 13, 1967-March 16, 1968
Nov. 5, 1999-Oct. 28, 2000
Jan. 14, 2005-Nov. 11, 2005
March 9-Dec. 5, 2008

Dec. 17, 1960-Dec. 2, 1961
QOct. 13-Dec. 27, 1995

Jan. 13-March 17, 2017

Jan. 15, 2016-March 19, 2016
Jan. 7-March 19, 1994

Qct. 29, 1993-Jan. 15, 1994
Qct. 31, 2008-Jan. 17, 2009
Dec. 16, 2007-March 7, 2008
Jan. 27-Dec. 13, 1960

Dec. 10, 2010-Feb. 19, 2011
Feb. 12-Dec. 4, 1999

Jan. 11-Dec. 9, 1967

Jan. 20, 2017-present

Jan. 3-Feb. 22, 1992

March 12, 1998-Jan. 14, 1989
March 15, 1986-Jan. 10, 1987

Team Leaders
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PENALTY MINUTES PER GAME

Team Year Games
Lake Superior St. 1996 30
Ohio St. 1988 40
Michigan Tech 1995 39
Michigan Tech 1993 37
Northern Mich. 1994 39
Michigan Tech 1994 45
Wisconsin 1994 42
Wisconsin 1991 44
Minnesota 1991 45
Western Mich. 1989 43
Northern Mich. 1992 42
Wisconsin 1993 42
Northern Mich. 1993 43
Minnesota 1994 42
Michigan St. 1987 45
Michigan St. 1989 47
Michigan St. 1988 46
SHUTOUTS

Team Year
Niagara 2000
Michigan St. 2001
Boston College 2016
Miami (OH) 2009
Notre Dame 2009
Michigan St. 2000
Quinnipiac 2016
Yale 2015
Notre Dame 2014
Michigan St. 2004
Michigan St. 2002
Cornell 2016
UMass Lowell 2016
Minnesota St. 2014
Union (NY) 2014
Minnesota 2012
RIT 2012
Minn. Duluth 2009
St. Cloud St. 2000
Lake Superior St. 1994

CONSECUTIVE GAME SHUTOUTS

Team Shutouts
Lake Superior St. 5
North Dakota 4
North Dakota 4
Many with 3

No.

1,273
1,353
1,266
1,110
1,107
1,258
1,145
1,183
1,207
1,127
1,097
1,080
1,082
1,042
1,100
1,109
1,081

Avg.
424
33.8
32.5
30.0
284
28.0
273
26.9
26.8
26.2
26.1
25.7
25.2
24.8
244
23.6
235

~N~NNNNN~N~N N0 00O

Dates

March 4-19, 1994

Dec. 5, 2015-Jan. 2, 2016

Jan. 14-29, 1954

CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUT MINUTES

Team Mins. Dates
Lake Superior St. 375:.01 Feb. 26-March 20, 1994
North Dakota 298:25 Dec. 4, 2015-Jan. 2, 2016
Wisconsin 270:26 March 17-April 6, 2006
Cornell 267:17 March 12-26, 2010
Minn. Duluth 263:56 Nov. 14-Dec. 5, 2015
Air Force 262:00 March 15-28, 2008
Niagara 252:59 Oct. 27-Nov. 10, 2012
North Dakota 249:41 Jan. 14-Feb. 4, 1954
Maine 247:24 Feb. 12-Feb. 26, 2011
Yale 240:53 March 12-25, 2011
Bemidiji St. 239:27  Dec. 13, 2014-Jan. 16, 2015
Miami (OH) 234:13 Nov. 28-Dec. 12, 2009
Niagara 232:36 Jan. 2-14, 2000
Michigan 232:18 Feb. 1-15, 1964
Notre Dame 231:54 Feb. 14-March 1, 2014
RIT 222:21 Jan. 7-21, 2012
Bowling Green 220:18 Feb. 4-March 3, 2017
Colgate 217:28 Feb. 8-22, 2008
Cornell 213:35 Nov. 12-26, 2011
Canisius 213:12 Nov. 14-27, 2009
Michigan 210:29 Dec. 8, 2007-Jan. 11, 2008
Canisius 209:33 Feb. 17-March 12, 2017
Quinnipiac 209:31 Nov. 27-Dec. 12, 2015
Denver 208:42 Feb. 26-March 27, 2005
Boston College 206:02 Oct. 11-30, 2015
Minnesota St. 204:40 Feb. 8-March 1, 2014
New Hampshire 204:40 Nov. 4-18, 2012
Notre Dame 204:28 Feb. 28-March 20, 2009
Union (NY) 200:44 Feb. 22-March 15, 2014

Team Leaders
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ANNUAL TEAM CHAMPIONS

Opp. Opp.
1999 Michigan St. 15 187 920
2000  Boston College 27 235 885
SCORING OFFENSE 2001  Michigan St. 15 168 911
Year Team Games  Goals Avg. 2002  Michigan St. 13 137 905
1996  Boston U. 40 236 590 2003  Comell 15 150 .900
1997  Niagara 27 153 567 2004 Boston College 21 201 .896
1998  Fairfield 2 18 492 2005  Comell 20 185 .892
1999  North Dakota 40 199 498 2006  Maine 23 208 889
2000  Quinnipiac 36 195 542 2007 Notre Dame 20 209 904
2001 St Cloud St. 41 168 410 2008  Miami (OH) 22 223 901
2002  New Hampshire 40 184 460 2009  Miami (OH) 24 232 897
2003  Colorado Col. 42 190 452 2010 Ferr!s St. 25 214 883
2004  North Dakota 4 182 444 2011 Fermis St 20 176 886
2005  Michigan 42 178 424 2012 Robert Morris 16 158 899
2006  Mercyhurst 36 150 417 2013 Quinnipiac 16 180 911
2007  Michigan 41 174 424 2014  Boston College 17 169 899
2008  Miami (OH) 42 169 402 2015 Yale 9 91 901
2009  Boston U. 45 177 393 2016 Yale 5 % 944
2010  Yale 34 141 415 2017  AirForce 18 175 897
2011 Yale 36 151 419
2012 Minnesota 43 155 360 SCORING DEFENSE
2013  Minnesota 40 139 348  Year Team Games GA Avg.
2014  Boston College 40 164 410 -
2015 Michigan 3 143 36 o0 g - S
2016 Michigan 38 181 476 oo i h.g S '
2017 Penn St 39 160 410 ichigan St 41 e
1999  Michigan St. 42 64 1.52
_ 2000 Niagara 42 65 1.55
POWER-PLAY PERCENTAGE 2001 Michigan St. £ 57 136
Year Team PPGoals PPAtts. Pct. 2002 Michigan St. 41 73 1.78
1996 Colorado Col. 86 263 327 2003 Comell 36 49 1.36
1997 Maine 58 192 302 2004  Maine 44 69 157
1998  Canisius 37 130 285 2005  Comel 35 4 129
1999  Providence 50 197 254 2006  Wisconsin 43 9 184
2000  Niagara 50 180 278 2007  Notre Dame 42 70 1.67
2001 St Cloud St. 51 194 263 2008 Miami (OH) 42 8 1.86
2002 St Cloud St. 73 235 311 2009 Notre Dame 40 69 1.73
2003  Colorado Col. 72 234 308 2010 Miami (OH) 44 86 1.95
2004  Minnesota 56 214 262 2011 Yale 36 74 206
2005  Comell 43 176 244 2012 Union (NY) 41 75 1.83
2006  Colorado Col. 57 251 227 2013 Quinnipiac 43 2. 167
2007 Maine 58 232 250 2014 UMass Lowell 41 77 1.88
2008 Omaha 53 222 239 2015  Yale 33 54 164
2009  Notre Dame 51 226 226 2016 Yale 32 st 178
2010 Maine 62 224 217 2017 Denver 44 80 182
2011 Union (NY) 51 173 295
2012 Harvard 38 139 273
2014 St Lawrence 47 173 272
2015 Minnesota 40 143 280 ScoRING MARGIN PER GAME
2016 Michigan 48 150 320 Mara
2017 Ohio St 49 155 316 Year Team Games GF GA G?n.
1996  Michigan 42 231 93 329
1998  Michigan St. 41 148 71 188
1999  North Dakota 40 199 104 238
PENALTY-KILL PERCENTAGE 2000  Quinnipiac % 1% % 278
Opp.  Opp. 2001 Michigan St. 42 134 57 183
Year Team PPGoals PPAtts. Pct. 2002  New Hampshire 40 184 102 2.05
1996  Cornell 30 223 865 2003  Cornell 36 133 49 233
1997  Holy Cross 12 1M 892 2004  North Dakota 41 182 90 224
1998 Michigan St. 16 175 909 2005  Cornell 89 12 45 1.91

Annual Team Champions 27



Year

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Team

Minnesota
Notre Dame
Miami (OH)
Boston U.
Boston College
Yale

Union (NY)
Minnesota
Boston College
Michigan Tech
St. Cloud St.
Harvard

WINNING PERCENTAGE

Year

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Team

Colorado Col.
Michigan
Michigan St.
North Dakota
Quinnipiac
Michigan St.
Denver
Cornell
Maine
Cornell
Wisconsin
Notre Dame
Michigan
Boston U.
Miami (OH)
Yale

Boston College
Quinnipiac
Union (NY)
Minnesota St.
Quinnipiac
Harvard

*Ties computed as half win, half loss.

GF

169
143
169
177
171
151
143
139
164
144
175
146

W-L-T
33-5-4
34-4-4
31-6-4
32-6-2
27-6-3
33-5-4
32-8-1
30-5-1
33-8-3
27-5-3

30-10-3
32-7-3
33-6-4
35-6-4
29-8-7
28-7-1

33-10-1
30-8-5
32-6-4
29-8-3
32-4-7
28-6-2

Marg./
Gm.
1.56
1.74
217
1.91
1.60
2.14
1.68
148
1.75
1.71
207
1.92

Pct.

833
857
805
825
792
833
793
847
784
814
733
798
814
822
739
792
761
.756
810
763
826
.806

Annual Team Champions
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USA TODAY/USA HOCKEY MAGAZINE FINAL DIVISION |

1998 2002 7. Boston College 14. St. Cloud St.
. 8. New Hampshire 15. Minnesota St.
1. Boston U. 1. New Hampshire 9 Ohio St
2. Michigan St. 2. Minnesota 1'0 H © d 2009
3. North Dakota 3. Maine 1 1' M:\:\r:aer 1. Boston U
g. I\Y/I|<I:h|gan g. II\D/hchlgan 12. Boston U. 2. Miami (OH)
- Yae - wenver 13. Wisconsin 3. Vermont
6. Boston College 6. Boston U. 14. Colaat 4. Notre Dame
7. New Hampshire 7. Michigan St. 15' BO gii?St 5' Michigan
8. Clarkson 8. Colorado Col. - permic St 6. New Hampshire
9. Ohio St. 9. Comel 2006 7. Denver
10. Colorado Col. 10. St. Cloud St. 1 Wisconsin 8. Minn. Duluth
1999 1. Northem Mich. 2. Boston College 9. Bemidji St.
12. Alas. Fairbanks 3. North Dakota 10. Yale
1. North Dakota 13. Harvard 4. Maine 11. Northeastern
2. New Hampshire 14. UMass Lowell 5 Boston U 12. Cornell
3. Michigan St. i ' ' '
: M::inlgan 15. Ohio St. 6. Michigan St. 13. North Dakota
5. Colorado Col 2003 7. Comel 14 A Force
’ ’ 8. Minnesota 15. Princeton
6. Clarkson 1. Cornell 9. Miami (OH
7. Boston College 2. Minnesota 10 H;anrgrg ) 2010
8. 'I\D/“Ch'gan Z I\N;v;/THampshlre 11. Colorado Col. 1. Boston College
9. Denver . Michigan 12. Michigan 2. Wisconsin
10. St. Lawrence 5. Colorado Col. 13. New Hampshire 3. Miami (OH)
2000 > boston 14. Holy Cross 5 o oo
N ' ' 15. St. Cloud St. 5. St. Cloud St
1. Wisconsin 8. Boston College 6. Yale
2. Boston U. i '
3. North Dakota ? '\H/Ialne 2007 o Dakota
-+ North 0. Harvard 1. Michigan St. 8. Michigan
4. Michigan 11. Minnesota St. 2. Boston College 9. Cornell
5. New Hampshire 12. Ohio St. 3' North Dakota 16 RIT
6. Boston College 13. North Dakota 4' Notre Dame 11' New Hampshire
7. Mai i ' '
?lng 14. M!nn'. Duluth 5 Minnesota 12. Bemidiji St.
8. Michigan St. 15. Michigan St. 6. Maine 13. Northern Mich
9. StL ' ' '
10 Nort:;ArI;elr\‘/I?sh 2004 . Clarkson 4. Perms St
1.C ' 8. St Cloud St. 15. Alas. Fairbanks
. Colgate 1. Denver 9. NewH hi
12. St Cloud St 2. Maine o Mo 2011
13. Niagara 3. Boston College 11' Miam?(OH) 1. Minn. Duluth
14. Minnesota St. 4. Minn. Duluth 12‘ M husett 2. Michigan
15. Ferris St. 5. North Dakota 1 peoag O 3 North Dakota
2001 3 m:zg;sa(:a 14. St. Lawrence 4. Notre Dame
o . 5. Boston College
1. Michigan St. 8. Wisconsin 15. Denver 6. Yale °
2. Boston College 9. Ohio St. 2008 7. Denver
3. St. Cloud St. iami '
u 10. Miami (OH) 1. Boston College 8. Miami (OH)
4. North Dakota 11. New Hampshire 2. Michigan 9. New Hampshire
5. Michigan ' ,
6 C;Io:gdo Col 1; EOt"e ?iame 5 novre Dame ek
7 i o - narvar 4. North Dakota 11. Colorado Col.
[ e e, ¢ i o tir o)
9' Maine 5. Colorado Col. 6. New Hampshire 13. Western Mich.
10. St. Lawrence 2005 7 Michigan St 4 omana
o . 8. Colorado Col. 15. Rensselaer
11. Wisconsin 1. Denver 9 D
12. Omaha 2. Colorado Col. 1'0 C:aar::z;n 2012
13. New Hampshire 3. North Dakota 11' Princeton 1. Boston College
14. Clarkson 4. Minnesota 12, Minnesota 2. Ferris St
15. Comell 5. C9rngll 13. Wisconsin 3. Union (NY)
6. Michigan

USA Today/USA Hockey Magazine Final Division | Polls
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®© N o ok

1"

2013

® N O WD

2014

® N O WD

2015

© NN

Minnesota
Minn. Duluth
North Dakota
Michigan
Denver
UMass Lowell

. Miami (OH)
. Boston U.

12.
13.
14.
15.

Maine

Cornell
Western Mich.
Air Force

Yale
Quinnipiac
UMass Lowell
St. Cloud St.
Minnesota
Miami (OH)
North Dakota
Boston College
Notre Dame

. Union (NY)
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.

New Hampshire
Minnesota St.
Wisconsin
Denver

Niagara

Union (NY)
Minnesota
Boston College
UMass Lowell
North Dakota
Ferris St.
Wisconsin

St. Cloud St.
Providence

. Quinnipiac
1.
12.
13.
14,
15.

Notre Dame
Minnesota St.
Colgate
Vermont
Denver

Providence
Boston U.
North Dakota
Omaha
Denver
Minnesota St.
Minn. Duluth
Miami (OH)
Michigan Tech

. Minnesota
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

Harvard

St. Cloud St.
Quinnipiac
Boston College
Yale

2016

©® NN~

North Dakota
Quinnipiac
Denver

Boston College
St. Cloud St.
Michigan
Providence
UMass Lowell
Harvard

. Yale

. Northeastern
. Minn. Duluth
. Notre Dame
. Boston U.

. Ferris St.

Denver

Minn. Duluth
Harvard
Notre Dame
UMass Lowell
Boston U.
Minnesota
Penn St.
North Dakota

. Union (NY)

. Air Force

. Western Mich.
. Cornell

. Ohio St.

. Providence
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1999

© NN =

10.

2000
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2001

PN AN
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2002

©® NN~

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.

2003
1,

North Dakota
Michigan St.
Maine

New Hampshire
Colorado Col.
Clarkson
Boston College
Michigan

Ohio St.

Denver

Wisconsin
North Dakota
Maine

Boston U.

St. Lawrence
Boston College
New Hampshire
Michigan St.
Michigan

. Colgate

Michigan St.
Boston College
St. Cloud St.
North Dakota
Michigan
Colorado Col.
Minnesota
Providence
Maine

. Wisconsin

. St. Lawrence

. New Hampshire
. Omaha

. Clarkson

. Denver

New Hampshire
Denver
Minnesota
Michigan St.
Boston U.
Maine
Michigan

St. Cloud St.
Cornell
Colorado Col.
Northern Mich.
Alas. Fairbanks
UMass Lowell
Ohio St.
Harvard

Comell

® N O WD

1.

12.
13.
14.
15.

2004

©® N OAWN =

A A A A ©
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2005

® NN =

0.

Colorado Col.
New Hampshire
Minnesota
Ferris St.
Boston U.
Michigan
Boston College
Maine

. Harvard

Minnesota St.
North Dakota
Ohio St.
Minn. Duluth
St. Cloud St.

Maine

North Dakota
Minnesota
Boston College
Minn. Duluth
Ohio St.
Michigan
Denver

Miami (OH)

. New Hampshire
. Wisconsin

. Michigan St.

. Notre Dame

. Colorado Col.

. Harvard

Denver

Boston College
Colorado Col.
Cornell
Michigan

New Hampshire
Minnesota
Harvard

Ohio St.

. North Dakota
. Boston U.

. Maine

. Wisconsin

. Colgate

. Dartmouth

Boston U.
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Michigan St.
Miami (OH)
North Dakota
Harvard
Cornell

Boston College
Maine

11. Michigan

12. Colorado Col.
13. New Hampshire
14. St. Cloud St.
15. Omaha

16. Denver

17. Dartmouth

18. Northern Mich.
19. Holy Cross

20. Colgate

2007

. Notre Dame
Minnesota
Clarkson
Boston College
New Hampshire
North Dakota
St. Cloud St.
Michigan
Boston U.

. Michigan St.

. St. Lawrence

. Massachusetts

. Miami (OH)

. Maine

. Denver

. Quinnipiac

. Wisconsin

. Dartmouth

. Michigan Tech

. Colorado Col.

PN oA ON

N . 8. & a2 2 2 A A ©
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2008

. Michigan
Miami (OH)
North Dakota
Denver
New Hampshire
Colorado Col.
Boston College
St. Cloud St.
Michigan St.

. Minnesota

. Clarkson

. Notre Dame

. Princeton

. Minnesota St.

. Boston U.

. Harvard

. Wisconsin

. Vermont

. Niagara

. Air Force

PN oA ON

N —a 4 & 2 2 2 A A ©
O W O~NOO O WN— O

2009

. Boston U.
Notre Dame
Michigan
Denver

NI

® N oG

1"

2010

© NN

2011

©® N OA N

Yale
Northeastern
North Dakota
Minn. Duluth
Cornell

. Princeton
. Vermont

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

New Hampshire
Miami (OH)
Ohio St.

St. Lawrence
UMass Lowell
Wisconsin

Air Force
Minnesota
Boston College

Miami (OH)
Denver

Boston College
North Dakota
Wisconsin
Cornell

St. Cloud St.
Yale

Northern Mich.

. Bemidji St.
1.
12
13
14
15
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Michigan

New Hampshire
Ferris St.

Minn. Duluth
Vermont

Union (NY)
Alas. Fairbanks
Maine

Michigan St.
RIT

Minn. Duluth
North Dakota
Michigan

Notre Dame
Boston College
Yale

Denver

Miami (OH)
New Hampshire

. Merrimack
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Colorado Col.
Union (NY)
Western Mich.
Omaha
Dartmouth
Rensselaer
Boston U.

Air Force
Maine

Comell
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2012
Boston College
Ferris St.
Union (NY)
Minnesota
North Dakota
Minn. Duluth
Michigan
Miami (OH)
UMass Lowell

. Cornell

. Boston U.

. Denver

. Maine

. Western Mich.

. Michigan St.

. Air Force

. Merrimack

. Harvard

. Notre Dame

. Northern Mich.

® NN~

N = A 4 a2 a2 2 A A A A ©
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2013

1. Yale
Quinnipiac
UMass Lowell
St. Cloud St.
Miami (OH)
Minnesota
North Dakota
Notre Dame
9. Boston College
10. Union (NY)
11. New Hampshire
12. Wisconsin
13. Minnesota St.
14. Denver
15. Niagara
16. Western Mich.
17. Boston U.
18. Providence
19. Canisius
20. Michigan

2014

1. Union (NY)
Minnesota
Boston College
North Dakota
UMass Lowell
Ferris St.
Wisconsin
St. Cloud St.
9. Quinnipiac
10. Providence
11. Notre Dame
12. Minnesota St.
13. Colgate
14. Vermont
15. Comell
16. Michigan
17. Denver
18. New Hampshire

® N> O WN

® N O WD

19.
20.

2015
1.

® N O WD

2016

NOo Ok wDd

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

2017

©® NN~

A A A A O
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Northeastern 16. Boston College
Ohio St. 17. Wisconsin

18. Vermont

19. Michigan Tech

Providence 20. Quinnipiac
Boston U.

North Dakota
Omaha
Denver

Minn. Duluth
Minnesota St.
Miami (OH)
Michigan Tech

. St. Cloud St.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Harvard
Minnesota
Boston College
Quinnipiac
Yale

RIT

UMass Lowell
Bowling Green
Colgate
Michigan

North Dakota
Quinnipiac
Boston College
Denver

St. Cloud St.
Michigan
UMass Lowell
Providence
Minn. Duluth
Harvard

Yale
Northeastern
Notre Dame
Boston U.
Ferris St,
Michigan Tech
Minnesota St.
St. Lawrence
Cornell

RIT

Denver

Minn. Duluth
Harvard
UMass Lowell
Notre Dame
Boston U.
Minnesota
Penn St.
North Dakota

. Western Mich.
. Union (NY)

. Air Force

. Cornell

. Ohio St.

. Providence
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